ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Duector

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

State Water Resources Control Board

Dwision of Clean Water Programs

May 6, 1993 UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200

Qakland, CA 94621
(510) 271-4530

Sumadhu Arigala

RWQCB, S.F. Bay Region
21010 Webster St., Ste 500
Oakland, CA 94612

STID 3667

RE: Buettner & Hoyt site, located at 22117 Meekland Avenue,
Hayward, California

RECOMMENDATION FOR UST CASE CLOSURE

Dear Mr. Arigala,

The responsible party for the above site retained Crosby &
Overton to prepare a Closure Request Report for the site. This
closure report is attached to this letter. Having reviewed the
case files, this office is recommending this site for closure.

In February 1990, three underground storage tanks {USTs) were
removed from the site, one 1,000-gallon diesel UST, one 1,000~
gallon gasoline UST, and one 550-gallon waste oil UST. According
f£o Blaine Tech Services’ Tank Removal Sampling Report, dated
March 15, 1990, no holes were observed in any of the tanks. Two
soil samples were collected, one from beneath each end of the
tank, for the two 1,000-gallon USTs at approximately 12 to 13
feet below ground surface. Three soil samples were collected
from the 550-gallon UST tank pit, one from each end of the tank
at approximately 17 feet below ground surface, and one from
beneath the center of the tank at approximately 2.5 feet below
ground surface.

Soil samples collected from the tank pits were analyzed for the
relevant constituents pursuant to RWQCB guidelines. Soil samples
collected from the waste oil tank pit identified up to 640 ppm
low to medium boiling point hydrocarbons, 7,700 ppm high boiling
point hydrocarbons, 16,000 0il and Grease, 0.28 benzene, 3.7 ppm
toluene, 2.8 ppm ethylbenzene, 21 ppm xylenes, 33 ppm chromium,
17 ppm lead, and 56 ppm zinc. Soil samples collected from the
other tank pits were nondetect.



Mr. Sumadhu Arigala

Re: 22117 Meekland Ave.
May 6, 1993

Page 2 of 2

On February 21, 1991, the tank pit was overexcavated.
Confirmatory soil samples were collected from the bottom and
sidewalls of the tank pit. only one soil sample, collected from
the north west corner of the pit, identified 30 ppm 0il and
Grease.

Oon March 21, 22, and 23, 1991, three monitoring wells were
installed at the site. Soil samples collected from MW-1
identified 190 ppm oil & grease, 30 ppm diesel at 38 feet below
ground surface. 0il & Grease was also identified in soll samples
collected from MW-2 and MW-3 at 5, 15, and 25 feet below ground
surface.

As indicated in the Closure Request Report, the monitoring wells
have been monitored quarterly for four quarters. During that
time, ground water samples collected only from MW~2 have
identified any contaminants, and these were at very low levels.
T0G was identified from MW-2 at 200 ppb during the first round of
quarterly sampling, and 1.0 ppm toluene was jdentified from MW-2
in the second round of gquarterly sampling.

Considering the information available to this office, there does
not appear to be any problems associated with any releases from
the former USTs at this site. This office feels that the Hoyt &
Buettner site may be recommended for closure.

pPlease review all the attached information, and notify us of the

RWQCB’s decision as to whether it is in concurrence with this
Department’s decision.

Sincerely,

uliet Shin
Hazardous Materials Specialist

cec: Harry Buettner
Buettner & Hoyt
13966 Tullock Road
Jamestown, CA 95327

Edgar Howell-File(JS8)
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e No. 763990
NON- HAZAHDOUS SPECIAL WASTE MANIFEST

GENERATOR

Géneratc;‘r Name | CROSBY & OQOVERTON

Generating Location

HARRY BUET‘I‘NER '

|
EEE

'\l

Address 8430 AMELIA STRERT Address 22117 MEBELAND AVE.
OAKLAND, CA 94621 HAYWARD, Ch 94541
Phone No, 12_{1 10 |76 13.13 10 i3 |3 |6 Phone No. - _’
BFI Waste Code LIC (A | |4 [0 |5 )0 ]2io 3 g |2 (1 (2 (519 |1 Containers Type
Description of Waste Quantity Units _No.  Type D - Drum
C - Carton
4 T B - Bag
SOIL CONTAMINATED WITH T - Truck
NON HAZARDOUS LEVELS OF P - Pounds
HYDROCARBONS Y - Yards
O - Other

| hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10 or any applicable
state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly descnbed
classified and packaged, and is in proper, condition for transportation according to applicable regulations.

Ny -
A ._:}

0 12 10 |6 {9

Shipment Date

|Lr LR P
% - Signature

Generator Authorized Agent Name

U.5. SERVICES, INC. 5310-569-8101

Truck No.

Phone No.
(v 1 ‘;’f 7 . . SN il t
Transporter Name . Dal: Lser 2 i itir G f Driver Name (Print) __1_ &3l . R PSRRI TP 2
P J s Ty ~ - -
Address 2 ¢ ﬁ‘ {/ 31 L J:\J_Q___ Vehicle License No./State bo Mo,
i~ bl b o5 fin =
I 12T B i ( D T A o' Vehicle Certification Cn is e - 3

| hereby certify that the above named material was delivered with-
out incident to the destination listed below.

| hereby certify that the above named material was picked up
at the generator site listed above.

. / [ ,i -
[ lle ] { ) olalalidglad  Lade /i 2, Gl2loelelr |2
Driver Signature Shipment Date Driver Signalure P Delivery Date

DESTINATION

VASCO ROAD SANITARY LANDFILL

Site Name Phone No.

4001 NO. VASCO ROAD, LIVERMORE, CALIF.

: Address

. -1 hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

Name of Authorized Agent Signature Receipt Dale

PASS CODE

10/86 BFI260-72(

GENERATOR RETAIN

1 g™



Waste - L e 763368
NON:HAZARDOUS. SPECIAL WASTE. IMANIFEST

GENERATOR
Genérator Name CROSBY & OVERTON Generating Location HARRY _BUETENER
Address 8430 AMELIA_STREET Address 22117 MEEXKLAWND_AVE.
OARLAND, CA 94621 HAYWARD . CA_9454)
Phone No. |5 11- [0 |7 {6 |3 |3 10 (3 6 Phone No. —
BFI Waste Code 1C_|A 4 |0 15 o 12 Jo I3 i9 {2 1 la Is lg 1 Containers Type
Description of Waste Quantity Units _No.  Type [P -Drum
C - Carton
. Y 4l B - Bag
SOIL  CONTAMINATED WITH T - Truck
NON HAZARDOUS LEVELS OF P - Pounds
HYDROCARBONS Y - Yards
’ O - Other

| hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10 or any appiicable
state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly descnbed
classified and packaged, and Is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations.

- : : 12 N i\ B
Signature U Shipment Date

“Generalor Authorized Agem Name

TRANSPORTER
Truck No. U.5. SERVICES, INC. Phone No. 510-569-8101
. < . . + [
r . /£ ]
Transporter Name >< F U/ / Q/JQ & ,V,.A VT A~ Driver Name (Print) :r L o(E O (%fh
- T, 7/
Address f? 0, Box SIS Vehicle License No./State
frze G55 L15C <~
VS-/?' 4/ =) A . 2 Vehicle Certification
| hereby certify that the above named material was picked up 1 hereby certify that the above named material was delivered with-
at the generator site listed above. out Incident to the dastination listed below.
-
AFAVUVAL %Z(/fmrm MW EAFAAAVA
Shipment Date” ¥ )_}rr"ﬂar Signature Dalivery Date
: DESTINATION R .
Site Name _ VASCO ROAD SANITARY LANDFILL Bhone No. b 14 —hohk b b ok ¢!
Address 4001 NO. VASCO ROAD, LIVERMORE, CALIP.

| hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregeing is true and accurate.

' .

1t Name of Authorized Agent . Signature Receipt Date

. B PASS CCDE
tjose ‘ BF1260-7
wfﬁf.\.' wE _‘"“. .‘

k:-'«w e n GENERATOR RETAIN



'Waste o w0 63987

—\ wn‘ _"

) Systems™ \on, HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE: MANIFEST

CROSBY & OVERTON HARRY BUETTﬁER

" Generator Name Generating Location
. 8430 AMELIA STREET 22117 MEEKLAND AVE.
Address Address
OAKLAND, CA 94621 HAYWARD, CA 94541
511 (0] 16 {3]3]cl3]3]6 —_—
‘Phone No., Phone No.
C A 4 (015 Ol2]0 1319 |2 1 (2151911 i
BF Waste Code . . Containers 5 'I;YDG
: Description of Waste Quantity Units  No.  Type |2 -Prum
Y T C - Carton
B - Bag
SOIL CONTAMINATED WITH T - Truck
NON HAZARDOUS LEVELS OF ) P - Pounds
HYDROCARBONS Y - Yards
) O - Other

I héreby cortify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Pant 260.10 or any applicable
state law, Is not & hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly described,

classified and packaged, and Is in proper condition for transportatlon according o applicable regulations,
)

DG k("“:\*i‘l }-._K‘t {';{J{. (-" / , {4_,;“,-‘, ff/ \,‘g&,,.-——— 0121016 |9 |2

Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date
TRANSPORTER
. U.S. SERVICES, INC. 510-569-8101
Truck No. Phone No.
Transporter Nams (AT I AP Driver Name (Print) AT IR/,
Address Vehicle License No./Siate AN

Vehicle Certification

I hereby certify that the above named material was picked up . | hereby certify that the above named material was delivered with
at the generator slte listed above. out incident to the destination listed below.

. ...,-?‘ ‘ . ":‘-;‘ L ‘:,f :;" l’:—: {—, ..:4' ,; ..- ‘ Er T ‘ cr i" :’,‘ _., ‘,;r -.'{ ».s 5
Driver Signature 7 Shipment Date Driver Signature * ’ Delivery Date

DESTINATION

VASCO ROAD SANITARY LANDFILL 5T 10 I 17 179 12 1

Site Name Phone No.
4001 NO., VASCO ROAD, LIVERMORE, CALIF.

Address

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and 1o the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

B

HName of Authorized Agant Signature Recaipt Date

Tet

PASS CODE
10/86 BFi260-

GENERATOR RETAIN



. BROWNING-FERRIS INDUSTRIES ™ ~

¥

" @enerator Name CROSBY & OVERTON

:

8430 AMELIA STREET

NON:HAZARDOUS SRECIAL WA

GENERATOR

.. .No.
e

S1

HARRY BUETTNER

Generating Location

22117 MEEKLAND AVE.

Address Address
OAKLAND, CA 94621 HAYWARD, CA 94541
Phone No, [ 3 {110 {6 |3 ]3]0 ]33 |© Phone No. -
BEl Waste Code Cla 4 1015 glz21o0i3 1912 1191959 |1 . Containers 5 ’li:')ype
Description of Waste Quantity Units _ No. _Type |-~ ™™
- T C - Carton
B - Bag
SQIL CONTAMINATED WITH T - Truck
NON HAZARDOUS LEVELS OF P - Pounds
HYDROCARBONS Y - Yards
O - Other

1 hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 GFR Past 260.10 or any applicable
state law, Is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly described,
classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transports(l’tjgn-according to applicable regulations. ‘ .

. : . i ; T e e
D odigly [leS LA L e 012 {016 |9 |2
_ Genarafor Authorized/ Agerit Name " . Signature . Shipment Date
TRANSPORTER
U.S8. SERVICES, INC. 510-569-8101
Truck No. Phone No. =
- e ;]
Transporter Name L. L& PEL Driver Name (Print) & 2514 f’/ et T
Gy e e . S g
Address 2 /d S [ s /i L7 Vehicle License No./State (H4%575 2 5l {7

P - - - F
d L’;";ﬁg‘f{?jﬁ,,fﬁ /I‘J

| hereby certify that the above named material was picked up
at the generator site listed above.

Vehicle Certification

| hereby certify that the above named material was delivered with-
out incidént to the destination listed below.

s / J/ Q I3 F £
: 'd . " RN B R 7 s - e B -
it f D Pl S e S AT O 212V 1 /)L
Driver Slgnaturé - Shipment Date Drivel Signature Dolivery Date

VASCO RQOAD SANITARY LARNDFILL
Site Name

. DESTINATION | e

511 |0 4 |4 {7 |0 (4 |8 (1

Phone No.

4001 NO. VASCO ROAD, LIVERMORE,

Address

CALIF.

| hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

Nama of Authorized Agent Signature

Agceipt Date

10/88

GENERATOR RETAIN

PASS CODE

BFi260-1



Waste
Systems ™

. BROWNING-FERRIS INDUSTRIES

CROSBY % OVERTON

Generator Name

NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL: WASTE MANIFEST-,-;;

GENERATOR

8430 AMELIA STREET

‘f¥N0783951

$ EN \p“:}“ﬁl

3

Generating Location HARRY BUETTHNER

22117 MEEKLAND AVE.

Address Address
OAKLAND, CA 94621 HAYWARD, CA 94541
Phone No. | 54® [0 ||@ |3 |3 (0 [3 316 Phone No. -
BFI Waste Code LC [ A 4015 01210139 13191519311 Containers Type
Description of Waste Quantity Units _No. Type |P-Dmum
v J T G - Carton
e : B - Bag
SOIL CONTAMINATED WITH T - Truck
NON HAZARDOUS LEVELS OF P - Pounds
HYOROCARBONS Y - Yards
Q- Other

| hereby cerlify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as definad by 40 CFR Part 260.10 or any applicable
state law, Is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly descnbed
classified and packaged, and Is in proper cond]tion for transportation according to applicable reguiations,, - ;-

RS AL S R

ol240(e|9i2

:
.
[ e
>
)

Ganerator Aulhoﬂzed Agent Name Slgnature .

Shipment Date

TRANSPORTER

INC.

U.S. SERVICES,

Truck No.
i { ——,
oy ! I - f" ;f' f .
Transporter Name S & {7 s L4t e
_
Address
/ R |
- L Y o4
' -"}' 1/ Yerdt &4 - f}}-'/ Yo

I hereby certify that the above named materlal was picked up
at the generator site listed above.

- %10-569-81Q1
Phone No.

¥
Lo, ay P BN
Driver Name (Print) R R R TSR Tel s i g i

£ EF e
Vehicle License No./State SE Fo0

Vehicle Certification -

| hereby certify that the above named material was delivered with-
out incident to the destination listed below.

. ! ]
/o 7 - .
o f i ~ < .. 5 - -
- -&‘\”"‘ S /: Sl Alo 7 {2 Lo e ) Clhy e LT | >
Diiver Signature /f Shipment Date Driver Signature - Delivery Date

DESTINATION

. VASCO ROAD SANITARY LANDFILL
Site Name

Phone No. -

. 001%L NO. VASCO ROAD
. Address 4 !

LIVERMORE,

CALIF.

| hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

Name of Authorized Agent Signature

Recelpt Date

GENERATOR RETAIN

PASS CODE

BFi260-7



Waste
aaowmuc-r-*ssms ms:Es?th};ls ) NON'HAZARDOUS SPEClALWASJ L

GENERATOR
Generator Name CROSBY & OVERTON Generating Location *___HARRY BUETTNER __ ~ °~
Address 8430 AMELIA STREET Address 22117 MEEKLAND AVE.’
OARLAND, CA 94621 HAYWARD, CA 654541
PhoneNo. [ 12 10 |7 16123 (310131318 . Phone No. T
‘. fr——r————
BFi Waste Code Lc. 1a ] la lols | lol2lolaleo 2] lalalsio Containers | ' Tvpo
Description of Waste Quantity Units _No.  Type |- =0rum
C ~ Carton
Y T B - Bag
SOIL CONTAMINATED WITH ‘ T - Trueck
NON HAZARDOUS LEVELS OF P - Pounds
HYDROCARBONS Y - Yards
O - Other

| hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10 or any applicable
state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly descnbed
classified and packaged, and Is in proper condition for tranSponatlomaccordlng to applicable regulations. .

; ; - pe : -
et oS {: L AL %;:;flw~- ol21oielo 2
Generator Authorized Agent Name Signature / . - . Shipmant Data
’ TRANSPORTER
Truck No. U.5. SERVICES, INC. Phone No. 510-569-8101
.". ' ra n . B
Transporter Name Driver Name (Print) i@ as s L. 0 ot /0,
Address Vehicle License No./State
Vehicle Certification
1 hereby cenrtify that the above named material was picked up | hereby certify that the above named material was delivered with
at the generator site listed above. oqt incident to the destination listad below.
‘ »v.J o ; v:‘;:'v.l PRI :',_ 3 ‘_-,:’. o '.’1 f‘}L - .) edore, 2 {f /}1,7};':‘- le"}: f} r ‘} ;:.,' .. i}"’ -
Dﬂvar Slgnature o Shipment Date - Drwer Signature "~ Delivery Date
DESTINATION
Site Name __ YASCO ROAD SANITARY LANDFILL Phone No. 1.5 1> |0 ]—|4 ]4 (7 [0 |4 ]e |1
Address 4001 NO. VASCO RCAD, LIVERMORE, CALIPF.

i hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

Name of Autherized Agent Signature Receipt Date

PASS CODE
10/86 ) BF1260-7

GENERATOR RETAIN




:""Bnowmue‘FERms INDUSTRIES - " NON HAZARDOUS SPECIAL

Waste
Systems ™

t
‘e
Dy
L
s
.
.
.
. »4'.’
< P
:
B i
e
; L
v i
LR
r T
;
4 \ .
-7 Wi s
. . * i
LN " -
. “ oy
! 3
= 4
.
. P
Tk P -
o . >

i GENERATOR
Generator Name CROSBY & OVERTION . Generating Location HARRY BUETTNER .
Address 8430 AMELIA STREET Address 22117 MEEKLAND AVE.
OAKLAND, CA 94621 HAYWARD, CA 94541
Phone No. 511j017[6131310)13131}%6 Phaone No. "_
' .
BF] Waste Code C|A 41015 0270139212 112519 |1 Containers Type
Description of Waste Quantity Units No, Type |D-Drum
C - Carton
¥ T B - Bag
SOIL CONTAMINATED WITH - - T - Truck
NON HAZARDOUS LEVELS OF ' P - Pounds
HYDROCARBONS Y - Yards
O - Other

| hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free fiquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10 or any applicable
stato law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or r any applicable state law, has been properly described,

classified and packaged, and is in proper condttton for transportatlo coordmg ta applicable regulations.
j

U /" (’ Sk h!é(f T jol2{ols |9 |2
Generator Authorized Agant Name ‘. Signature : Shipment Date ‘
- TRANSPORTER :
Truck No. U.S. SERVICES., INC. Phone No. 510~ 569 8101
Transporter Name FU”/Q"PZ &Z CJ‘(VA’#/‘{/& Driver Name (Print) _ %Fﬂﬂf/ = D’%ﬂ@ﬂé’fé‘
Address 2.0, EoX_ S98 Vehicle License No./State_ 522 o4/ &7 6
S oS E (. T5/SD  venis Gortiication A5~ /A
{ hereby certify that the above named material was picked up ! hereby certify that the above named material was delivered wnth
at the generator site listed above. out incident to the destination listed below,

T4 |6 |74

Delivery Date

o0&

Shipment Date

4. q 1
nver Slgnature

DESTINATION

Ly F * 4
Site Name VASCO ROAD SANITARY LANDFILL Phone No. 51110 | 4l7 |lo |4 {9 |1

4001 NO. VASCO ROAD, LIVERMORE, CALIF.

Address

I hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

Name of Authorized Agent Signature Receipt Date

PASS CODE

10788 BFI260-7

GENERATOR RETAINS



BF’ \Waste. w0 L0
/p Sy §tems " - NON- HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE

GENERATOR

CROSBY & OVERTON ~ + " HARRY BUETTNER -
Generator Name ! Generatgng Location : :
. 43 o - 221 )
Address 8430 AMELIA STREET _ . Address 17 MEERKLAND AVE
OAKLAND, CA 24621 HAYWARD, CA ©4541
0—|6 |3 —
Phone No. Sl i Al e el Phone No.
0 2 1lel5 9|1 ; '
BFi Waste Code (C 1P | [ 19 (2 21013 1® Containers Type
Description of Waste Quantity . Units No. Type (D-Drum
R Y T C - Cartol
B - Bag
SQOIL CONTAMINATED WITH T - Truck
NON HAZARDOUS LEVELS OF : ) P - Pounc
HYDROCARBONS Y - Yards
O - Other

| hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10 or any applicable
stato law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly descrtbed
classifled and packaged, and is in proper condmon for transportatlon accordmg to applicable regulations.

. . &6

AN i /J_/{:‘ e {/ff{n(ﬁ‘/{/ é / Q2|0 9|2

. Generator Authorizéd Agent Naime Slghature / Shipment Date

TRANSPORTER

- : U.5. SERVICES,: INC. 510-569-8101

Truck No. Phone No. .
B tne  Tracid . AT
Transporter Name e Ind L d 787 iy Driver Name (Print) LI SVt foidlt
N s Lt
47:5 R

Address Vehicle License No./State

Vehicle Certification

| hereby certify that the above named material was picked up | hereby certify that the above named material was delivered wit
at the generator site listed above, out incident to the destination listed below.
/ .'!
£ d -3 - ¢l 1.2 o] e
/37 /ﬁ A [2]ele]a]” Azl <] 9
Drivar Signature Shipment Date Driver Signature Dalivety Date

DESTINATION

VASCO ROAD SANITARY LANDFILL 511710 L1714 704 |9
Site Name Phone No.

4001 NO. VASCO ROAD, LIVERMORE, CALIF.

Address

- | heteby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate

2me of Autharized Agent Signature Raceipi Date

PASS CODE

BFL26C

GENERATOR RETAIN



Y

BF, \Waste - - e 763962

L w.s stems NONAMELIAAZARDOUS SPECIAL 'WASTE MANIFEST

GENERATOR

' R ON S o HARRY BUETTNER
Generator Name CROSBY & OVERTON Generating Location.
22117 MEEKLAND AVE.
Address 8430 AMELIA STREET Address y:\
OAKLAND, CA 94621 HAYWARD, CA 94541
Phone No. ’ 5| ol —' 6(3(3]043|3[S Phone No. T
BF! Waste Code cla 4|10]5 0{2(013]|9]2 1195241 Containers Type
Description of Waste Quantity Units No. Type |0-0Drm
— d . Y T G - Cartan
SOTL COMTAMINATED WITH . . T - Truck
'NON HAZARDOUS LEVELS OF P . Pounds
HYDROCARBONS Y - Yards
) ) O - Cther

I hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10 or any applicable
state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly described,
classifted and packaged, and is in proper condltion for transporlat:on accordmg to applicable regulations.

/ .
T){—_’-'&.L.—ﬂx,,'“g L ;/{_'. <. @I{(/ \-7«({;»& o(2lo|e6ls]2

Genarator Authorized Agent Name SIdriaiure . Shipment Date

TF{ANSPORTER

' U.S. SERVICES, INC. 510-569-8101
Truck No. Phong No. - —
oy lf( -'.; L/ / re
Transporter Name __ /% . L PER Driver Name (Print) :‘7// /Qﬁiﬂ&z
. - ) 5P o7 -
Address i Wl oS B ot ] A P2 W - S i A Vehicle License No./State /- pra »«’-ﬁ‘“‘ “?«7""
Coneog s CA Vehicle Certification ________
Va R
-~ | hereby certify that the above named material was picked up I hereby certify that the above hamed material was delivered with-
at the ge /erator site Iisted above. " out incid\ent to the destination listed below.
: 2 .
e ~3 . !‘/ /i ¢ r" - 'J.‘ . o~
r_l'-' / -;;’/ ‘r:.a"‘;‘ (j /) 67 c.? ‘/""ﬂ ’j) f:%"-' _.ria}_;_’{"‘,&{ - J.’r-: 3 \'::;“ {;D h 'f
Driver Signature Shipment Daté DtlyerSignature oo Delivery Date *
' DESTINATION
e VASCO ROAD SANITARY LANDFILL o1 AT R IT AT ST
Site Namne Phone No. -

4001 NO. VASCO ROAD, LIVERMORE, CALIF.
Address

. Y hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

Name ol Authorized Agent Slgnature Receipt Date

PASS CODE
10/86 - Dt BFI2B0S

GENERATOR RETAIN, 7 5. - 577108




,Waste T ;;_‘ “;‘1 | : | o - _\ ;:_.:v_ND. 7633{}\1
Systems: . \ oNAZARDOUS: SPECIALWASTE MANIFEST

BROWNING-FERRIS INDUSTRIES ||~

GENERATOR |
Address 8430 AMELIA STREET Address 22117 MEEKLAND AVE.
OAKLAND, CA 94621 HAYWARD, CA 94541
Phone No. 5| 1{ol—{6}{3]3{0{3[3]6 Phone No. —"
B8FI Waste Code Ci A 4] 0] 5 0] 2] 0| 3 9] 2 E ol 51 9] 1 Containers Type
Description of Waste Quantity Units No. Type D - Drum
O Iy O PR ¥ T C - Carton
i PR B - Bag
SOIL CONTAMINATED WITH T - Truck
NON HAZARDOUS LEVELS OF ) P - Pounds
¢ . O - Other

| hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10 or any applicable
state law, Is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any appiicable state law, has been properly described,
classified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transponat'ien}ﬁféi'ding to applicable rogulations.

. G .
Dewayne Liles Y Seoaw ik 7L> of 2 ol 6| 9|2

Generator‘AumorIzod Agent Name Signature Shipment Date

TRANSPORTER

Truck No. - Phone No.
/ 5 f . : 2} . 4,
Transporter Name ( an, v i : f4: % Driver Name (Print)
Address Vehicle License No./State
Vehicle Certification
| hereby certify that the above named material was picked up' | hereby certify that the above named material was delivered wit!
at the generator site liste:.d above. out incident to the destination listed below. '
' £ ; , \\ ¢
Driver Signature ; Shipment Date Driver Signature Delivery Date

DESTINATION

0

. VYASCO ROAD SANITARY LANDFILL 5 1 C 41 41 7|1 0| 4
Site Name Phone No. —

4001 NO. VASCO ROAD, LIVERMORE. CALIF.

Address

| hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurat

l ]

Name of Authonzed Agent Signature Re-

PASS CODE

10/686

iwme . .. CENERATORRETAN

X
PETN
A




‘ﬂﬁi ' Waste

w@S ystems™ HAZARDOUS_SPECIALNVASTE MANIFEST"

wo. 76395277

Cdve L s

!"‘dk

f

15 - GENERATOR

. Gaenerator Name ) CROSBY & OVERTON Generaﬁné Location ___HARRY BUETTNER
Address 8430 AMELIA STREET Address 22117 MEEKLAND RAVE

OAKLAND, CA 94621

HAYWARD, (3 a4543

Phone No. 5 110 - 61321310 31316 Phone No.

BFI Waste Code [C 1A | [4l0{5] lofajoialelal [1iolsle [y _ Conainers ) Tyee
Description of Waste Quantity Units  No.  Type rum
RNE C - Carton

G il At 10 N At B £ 7 B - Bag

SOIL CONTAMINATED WITH ;:;;“"‘;
NON HAZARDOUS LEVELS OF Yﬁy“; S
HYDROCARBONS ards

O - Other

| hereby certify that the ahove named material does not contain

free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10 or any applicable

state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any apptzcable state law, has been properly descnbed
classified and packaged and is in proper condmon for transportatnon accordmg to applicable regulations.

Dewpue [ /S Vi if

Gonerator Authorizel Agent Name - Signature /.

E TRANSPORTER |

Truck No ' U.S5. SERVICES, INC.

Transporter Name

Address

[ hereby cettify that the above named material was picked up
at the generator site listed above.

P 3 N
: P , ~_/ . T EYA s

YAt (__ . ,."‘l’.,,,_;' PR . P

gJ2 10 18 is
e Shipment Date

Driver Name (Print) ;

Vehicle License No./State

Vehicle Cerification

| hereby certify that the above named matetial was delivered with-
out incident to the destination listed below. -

4

P - R { -

: Driver Signatute Shipment Date

“Driver Signature Delivery Date

DESTINATION

Site Name VASCO ROAD SANITARY LANDFILL

Phone No. 12 11 10 =4 14 |7 jo |4 | i

Address 9001 NO. VvASCO ROAD, LIVERMORE, CALIF.

X l‘hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

Signature

Recsipt Date

GENERATOR,RETAIN

PASS CODE N
. BFI260-720




Waste

.....

: . CROSBY & OVERTON = - . =~ _° 'HARRY' BOBTTNER
. @Generator Name : : - Generating Location ARRY BOBTTNER
. 8430 AMELIA STREET 22117 MREEBEKI
Address Address 11 KLAND AVE,
OAKLAND, CA 94621 ' - HAYWARD, CA 94541
511|063 |3[0(3{3]6 -—
Phone No. Phone Ne.
C[A 41015 01201319 (2 11915211 i
BFI Waste Code - . Containers D 'll;yze
Description of Waste Quantity Units _ No.  Type - Drum
" o C - Cartor
; B - Bag
SQIL CONTAMINATED WITH T - Truck
WON HAZARDOUS LEVELS OF . P - Pound
HYDROCARBONS Y - Yards
O - Other

T

! hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10 or any applicable
state law, is not a hazardous waste as definéd by-40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly described,
-classmed and packaged, and is in proper cdndltlon for transportatiou according to applicable regulations.

i .
__{..t’-,r‘- ;f\ i i :~'.‘ o }-‘ _,, 4 f‘ \h«‘- ,‘
L / LN - 0206 9|2
Generator Authorized Agent Nama Signature Shipment Date
TRANSPORTER
U.S. SERVICES, INC. . 510-569-8101
Truck No. . Phone No.
- - S ' o

Transporter Nama,\g L N a3yl VIV BPIOSE- Driver Name (Print) 3\ R TP A R P
Address . Vehicle License No./State

Vehicle Certification

> | hereby centify that the above named material was picked up | hereby cenrtify that the above named material was delivered witt
at the generator site listed above. out incident to the destination listed below.
e i N L B -
“Driver Signature Shipmant Date [ﬁ\wer Signalure Deiivery Date
. ‘DESTINATION 1
VASCO ROAD SANITARY LANDPILL 1 |0 4 14 17 0 1 b 2
- Site Name Phone No. -

4001 NO. VASCO ROAD, LIVERMORE, CALIF.
Address

| hereby cartify that the above named matertal has been acéepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate

 Name of Authorized Agent Signature Recsipt Date

. ) PASS CODE
i 1088 \ _ x . BFI260-

 GENERATOR RETAIN -



BF, Waste ~ . . - -w 763956
WL Systems” | o HAZARDOUS. SPECIAL" WASTE.: MANIFEST

GENERATOR
CROSB : ‘ R
Generator Name ROSBY & OVERTON Generating Location HARRlY BUETTNER
8430 A
Address O AMELIA STREET Address 22117 MEEEKLAND AVE,
OAKLAND, CA 94621 HAYWARD, CA 94541
511 — —
Phone No. 0 6113|3033 16 Phone No. :
C |A 4 |0 9 1 }
BF Waste Code > ©]2103 2 S S S Containers D ‘I’Dype
Description of Waste Quantity Units No. Type |P-Prum
v T C - Carton
. B - Bag
SOIL CONTAMINATED WITH T - Truck
NON HAZARDOUS LEVELS OF P - Pounds
HYDROCARBONS Y - Yards
O - Other

! hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260,10 or any applicabte
state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined-by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly described,
classified and packaged, and is In proper condition for transpo[tgtion according to applicable regulations. ..; -

} )( IR .’{\\, E— [ /{ { ri iob?ev”"" gfz;';:;:—-":" - D12 |0 |6 (9 |2
Generator AuthoriZed Agent Nama : Signature ,f,- -Shipment Oate
TRANSPORTER
: U.S. SERVICES, INC. 510-569~-8101 .
Truck No. Phone No. + —=
Transporter Name fg 00; (ne ﬁ'fd z. k / ”g Driver Name (Print) / V[C < h &‘3-/ / &’:,IJ //:-5"
Address Vehicte License Noustate (5 O (117
Vehicle Certification
! hereby cenrtify that the above named material was picked up I hereby certify that the above named material was delivered with
" at the generator site listed abovs. out incident to the destination listed below.
/ J

W Ao 2121061917 - oZolél14l;

Drivar Signature '-l j . Shipment Date Driver Signature Delivery Date
DESTINATION ' ' |
VASCO ROAD SANITARY LANDFILL 5 L o 2 KB 7 P ag p I

Site Name Phone No. —

4001 #O. VASCO ROAD, LIVERMORE, CALIF.
Address

1 hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

Name of Authorized Agent Signaturg Receipt Date

PASS CODE
10/88 . BFI260-;

GENERATOR RETAIN .



BF’ Waste o “No 76395571

‘ WGS stems _NON- HAZARDOUS SPECIAL: WAéﬁ—: MANllFEST

GENERATOR
CROSBY & OVERTON |
Generator Name : Generating Location HARRY BUETTNER
B430 AMELIA STREETD
Address Address 22117 MEEKLAND AVE.
OAEKLAND, CA 24621 HAYWARD, CA 54541
5111016 l313 (021316 —
Phone No. Phone No.
. ¢ ia 41015 d12(0|31l9l2 11915 :9 11 Containers Type
BFl Waste Code D-D
Description of Waste Quantity Units No. Type C'cn:tm
- Larlo
: b T B - Bag
SOIL CONTAMINATED WITH ’ : T - Truck
NON HAZARDQUS LEVELS OF P - Pounc
HYDROCARRBONS Y - Yards
O - Other

| hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10 or any applicable
state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly descnbed
classified and packaged, and is in proper condatlon for transportation according {o applicable reguiations. .

r\,,/)

NéL“Aa.aQJ (.ML""S {,(,M’ 5&/,{,;‘(“..% ' ol2]ol6 |9 l2

Generator Authofized Agent Name Signature . Shipment Date

TRANSPORTEH

: U.5. SERVICES, INC. 510-569~8101

Truck No, J Phone No. _

..r / A - " i L ] . ’ -
Transporter Name _/ (/ // CL_ExlAe G~ Driver Name (Print) __1Z F4 #/¢2 DC}K’ ) (I hé
Address Q, dr = 2> X _ASTS Vehicle License No./State . 2 L. 4.6 St

Jf;r“?‘/-”/ “1[693 S el _(,7—"7 'SE)_ Venicle Centification 2s L2 2
| hereby certify that the above named material was picked up | hereby certify that the above named material was delivered wit
at the generator site listed above. out incident o the destination listed below.
ZlE72] Qoo shien L _[I2[OIEIT

_ Shipment Date }\ér Signature \\"" Dalivery Date
‘ ' DESTINATION , .

VASCO ROAD SANITARY LANDFILL S (1 0 4 4 (7 0 ¢4 1
Site Name Phone No. "
4001 NO. VASCO ROAD, LIVERMQRE, CALIF.

Address

| hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate

Narne of Authorized Agent Signature _ Roceipt Date

PASS CODE

10/86 BFI260

GENERATOR RETAIN



’_-’ Waste S v ... 763953
S\ Stems " NON-HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE MANIEEST

¥ FIOWN‘NG—FEHHIS }NDUSTHIES

GENERATOR
Generator Name CROSBY & OVERTON Generating Location HARRY BUETTNER
Address 8430 AMELIA STREET Address 22117 MEEKLMID AVE.
OAKLAND, CA 94621 HAYWARD, CA 94541
Phone Neo. 511016 ]3(3]|0[3|3(6 Phone No. o
BFI Waste Code LC_[ A 4105 012101319 |2 L9 |5 |91 : Containers Type
Description of Waste Quantity Units _No. Type |D-Drum
C - Cartor
¥ T | |B-Bag
SOIL CONTAMINATED WITH T - Truck
. NON HAZARDOUS LEVELS QF P - Pound
HYDROCARBONS Y - Yards
O - Other
Sﬁ | hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Pant 260.10 or any applicable

a?s .state law, Is not a hazardous waste as defmpd -by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly descnbed
v@h ciassiﬁed ang packaged, and is in proper condltion for transportatlon accordmg to applicable regulations, - .

"‘6@’6&#}(/1»’{ (//z /f' e é_,_.. o206 {9 |2

Genoralor Authorized Agent Name Slgnaturo /7 Shipment Date

TRANSPORTER
R U.S. SERVICES, INC. 510-569~8101
= Truck No. — Phone No.
11 . 7 R L i HS - X ., j
. Lol ; ) b L. / o
. Transpotter Name - __ixAid il T e 2/ Driver Name (Print) _—: ¢ 7ry. M iiepne d g G
. Address Vehicle License No./State

Vehicle Certification

- { hereby,certify that the above named material was picked up | hereby certify that the above named ma\erial was deﬂvered witk
»at the generetor site listed above, out incident to the destination listed below.
| / /] /)
Pode ] [allelell ] s lefcle |7
! Driver Signature - = 4 & Shipment Date Driver Signature e Dellvery Dato

DESTINATION

rat—
\:ASCO ROAD SANITARY LANDFILL 51110 414 |7 (0 4 ]9 |3
Site Name Phone No. -

4001 RO. VASCO ROAD, _LIVERMORE, CALIF.

Address

) hereby centify that the above named materia) has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate

) "Name of Authorized Agent Slgnature Receipt Dato

PASS CODE

10/86 BFI260-

S s ,GENERATOR RETAIN



Waste -

FESVStemS 00U SISPECIAL WASTE Y

GENERATOR
'Generago'r Name CROSBY & OVERTON Genera;ting Location HARRY BUETTNER . -
Address . 8430 AMELIA STREET - Address 22117 MEEKLAND AVE.
OAKLAND, CA 94621 : - - HAYWARD, CA 94541
Phone No. 5 110/—l613i{31Q01313]6 Phone No. —_— |
" "BF Waste Code LC 1A [410]5) |©]2]0]3)|9 (2 [Lt[9]5{9]! Containers | ~.Type
Description of Waste ' Quantity Units  No, Type D - Drum
: y p -1 C - Cantor
B . . B - Bag
SOIL CONTAMINATED WITH : 1T - Truck
NON HAZARDOUS LEVELS OF : | P - Pounc
BYDROCARBONS _ 1Y -Yards
. o - 7 | ©-Other

-+~ | hereby certify that the above named material does not contain frée liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10 o any applicable:
: state law, Is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly described,

-* | classified and packaged, and is in proper coh’dltlon for.transportation according to apphcabie regulations. . ;r f%f%»m "
DE’WAL(’% L ks f\, Mw’{[ /‘@ ol2{ofse{%{z{ .- .
. Generator Authorized Agent Name : Signature - / : : . ShipmentDate ., ‘'- S
b ' TRANSPORTER
" . U.S. SERVICES, INC. a ' 510-569-8101 - - .., =% .
Truck No. Phone No. . =
%\* /1 // ood o S ) ’
. Transporter Name Driver Name (Print) _ L iandoe & & 727 777
. Address ) ___ Vehicle License No./State )
Vehicle Certification
{ hereby cenrtify that the above named material was plcked up | hereby certify that the ahove named matenal was dellvered witl
at the genarator site listed above. “- ° out incident to the destination listed below. .
. i .
e S < - * D e o - -4 ).
e g o -.'-—"’?‘ < t, " L ";2 0 @ 67 c—\.) R Y R R o A, < | AN N
Diiver Signature Shipment Date .~ Driver Signature - Delivery Date j
DESTINATION |
) VYASCO ROAD SANITARY LANDPILL BTIT70 414171071479
Site Name Phone No, —

4001 NO. VASCO ROADR, LIVERMORE, CALIF.
Address

| hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate

’

__ Name of Authorized Agent Signature - . - - *__Receipt Date

PASS CODE

1086 S

———— - e =
. '

GENERATOR RETAIN & . --o 050 owlopkii



Generator Name CROSBY & OVERTON

. Generating Location

" HARRY: BUfE'rT'NER'

 Address. 8430 AMELIA STREET Address 22117 MEEKLAND ‘AVE. .
T "OARLAND, CA 94621 HAYWARD, CA - 94541 7.
Phone No 5/1j/0f—|6]3]3]|0]3|3(5® " Phone No. T
BFIWaSm coso €12 [4]0]5] [o]2]0]3]o]2] [2]o]5]o ]2 Congainers. [ T
Description of Waste Quantity Units No. Type {P-Drum
- Y 1 C - Carton
S ) , - B - Bag
SOIL CONTAMINATED WITH . T - Truck
. -NON ‘HAZARDOUS LEVELS OF P - Pound:
- HYDROCARBONS Y - Yards
s . T . O-Other

1 hereby certlfy that the above named material does not contain

free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10 or any appllcable

-state.law, is not a hazardous waste as defined.by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly described,

I~

h‘wﬂm\:e lies f&/[ézé%f :

. ciassiﬁed and packaged, and is in proper condltion for transportation accordmg to appiicable regulations. -~ «.¢ .+ i

,5A x.w. ','.

/ n¥

02069,.)2

;. Generator Authotized Agent Namo Signature "/

=
&
“U.S. SERVICES, INC. -
Truck No.
- e
Transporter Name ..z v ER
Address BLPID [ SNATD T

' <Ix}:f1'f\//d'3/?’) A 7

o hereby cemty that the above named material was plcked up

Shipment Date W oA

TRANSPORTEH

*%

510—569-—8101

Phone No.
/ },e/v Dvﬁm&’r
P Yesss

U e

Driver Name (Print)

Venicle Lic'ense No./State

Vehacle Certification

- | hereby certify that the above named material was delivered with

at the geyer@tor site listed above. out mcxdem to the destination listed below., .+ .~ eﬁ; g
A = — " { AN - :
/ /'*-'- ,/;’,:..'? C = ol |7 122 //’W /,.-:-*-s..,_.)—-"“ O‘-\Oé’ %é
Driver _Sigrf!ure ) s - Driver-Signature e . Delivery Date.

Shipment Date

DESTINATION

VASCO ROAD SANITARY LANDFILL
Site Name

Phone No.

"4001 NO. VASCO ROAD, LIVERMORE,

Address

CALIP.

| hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate

. " Name of Authorized Agent Signature

: Recelpt Dale

GENERATOR RETAIN . .

PASS CCDE




; . Generator Name

o . UL 3 _.I‘-,
Generat:ng Locatron HARRY BUETTNER -

: v

A

84 30 AMELIA S'I“REET

22117 MEEKLAND AVE‘. .

Address e Address
T Yy T AR AND, CA | 94621 ' HAYWARD, CA 94541
10 T, 6 3. 3]1013(31*® .Phone No. T )
3 “icat 14|05 0l2]0{3!l9(2112|9]|51|9|1 inets .

“‘BFI Waste Code A _ . Containeis 5 -'l[')yrpe
Ll Description of Waste Quantity Units No.  Type um,
A L % T C- Canof

T ", B - Bag
SDI L CONTAM INATED WITH - T - Truck
] . .NON_.HAZARDOUS LEVELS OF ‘. 1 1P - Pounc
mmaocan BONS ’ ’fj Y - Yards
Sy ‘: _ LF O - Other

J

I esn ,// A

_1 hereby esrtify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260:10 or any applicable
“state law, is_not a hazardous waste'as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly described,
classfﬁed and packaged and is in proper condmon for transportation accordmg to applicable regulatlons

v

"4*‘“ 0 2

2|(0]61}9

_...,.

Signature

GBnerator Authorlzod Agant Ne.ma

/

3

.?u 82 saavxcas, INC.

“Truck No...

-

Shipment Date

it ~t

.-'

510-568-8101

Phone No.

Transporter Name >

g oXing ﬁ&" o é Lﬂ% Driver Name (Print)

frzboel _Taelor
Yo bolt T |

. Address

. "

‘Vehicle License No./State

-Vehlcle Certtftcatnon

{ hereby certlfy that the above named matenal was picked up

"1 hereby certify that the above named matetial was defivered witt
out mcndent to the destination listed below. :

2 101419

.Y

l: _at the generator site listed above.
- 4/ /Mm 217121619

* Drivar Slgnaiute .y Shipment Date

YASCO ROAD SANITAZRY LANDPILL
Site Name

Drlver Srgnalura Delivery Date

DESTINATION

Phone No.

4001 NO. VASCO ROAD, LIVERMORE,

Address

"CALIF.

| hereby certify that the above named material has been accepted

and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate

- 10/88

i.?;;' S

GENERATOR RETAIN

) N&me of Authorized Aganl Slgnature Receipt Date .
I ® o . A ot ":'; Ch
A R N e > " e’ LS 's. ' : B "».'1\;\ e
, . . PASS GODE Ll
-4 BF1260-

LA
PR
PR



H  Waste . v, 753958
sSystems™ HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE MANIFEST

WNING-FERRIS INDUSTHIES

. GENERATOR
CROSBY DV TERDON . , Ha 5
erator Name Generating Location
3430 AMgLIA SUREET 22117 HMDERLADD AVE,
¢ss - 2 Address 2ol l ! i 4 ¢
CAKLAND, <A 54321 OAYWARD, C! 24541
ST L) O— 5| 2323135 — '
18 No. ' Phone No.
Tl A o IO sl2iol3ye) 2 HIR IS B =N A i Type
Waste Code : o B Containers 5. Ds;Zm
Description of Waste Quantity Units No. Type
/ T C - Carton
B - Bag
SOYL CONTAMINATED #€iITH T - Truck
NON HAZARDOQUS LEYELS OF P - Pounds
HYDROCARBOKS Y - Yards
O - Other .

« hereby certify that the above named material does not contain free liquid as defined by 40 CFR Part 260.10 or any applicable
state law, is not a hazardous waste as defined by 40 CFR Part 261 or any applicable state law, has been properly described,
slassified and packaged, and is in proper condition for transportation according to applicable regulations.

. A . slalolsls
Y P S Ul2{016 2
‘atot Authorized Agent Name Signature Shipment Date

| ]
| K TRANSPORTER
U.5. SsERViICES, InC. 510-569-81iC1
k No. Phone No.

sporter Name /f:' f_)f,/;':" o . (8 iy -t A )= Driver Name (Print) TH s A h?:)/‘) RO ]

=

R i T . . T R o4
oss L (D HAON A S RS Vehicle License No.iState £ /"~ & F o
& F - - . T » : ;= <7y
AR AL T e oA AYSYS Vehicle Certification __eS /3 1 ctmedt—e
—
by certify that {he above named material was picked up | hereby certify that the above named material was defivered with-
& generator site listed above. out incident to the destination listed below.
? o . = . \
: . AT IR A L RGN S
PR N R et e R N F I T 12 KN SV4 M R N S, Voactona 4 e 2o | 71l
- Signaiture ; ZERN Shipment Date < Driver Signature : \\ Delivery Date
Y y:
_ DESTINATION
VASCO ROAD SARITARY LANDFRILILY 51L 10 40417101419 It
Name Phone No. -

4G0L NO. VASCO ROADR., LIVZRMORE, CALIF.
'es8s

-~

reby certify that the above named material has been accepted and to the best of my knowledge the foregoing is true and accurate.

1 of Authotized Agent Signature Recoipt Date

PASS CODE

BF1260-720



coLLins 1KUUAING
2100 San Pedro Avenue
Morgan Hill, CA 95037

COLORED ROCK - ROCK - SAND - GRAVEL - TOP S0IL
{408) 779-1856
(408) 779-0336

SHIPPEZ/. 5‘ g,;’!

e
STREET

22117 Fhd fad

GONSIGHEE P

T

STREET QR 80X

P
iy

53 1 Gil] V% :
7‘4‘4%(;1»’-;’/..44/ L Fe T PG e
ORIGIN DESTIRATION =
[ J0B MO PROD AREA DELIVERY ZORE
“ OISTANCE GUEIC
L -d:f:" BETWEEN YARD
AXLES - AXLES CAPACITY,
£) #30WHEELER TRANSFER >
TYPE FrOWnERLE SEMI
SUP ) ne poTTOM SEMI BOTTOM wEne

COMMODITY ﬂ Y ﬁ“ #

A
L

[L} out H ouT
. GHT . Pz - o o of
- IR AN S S AV
2 763957/ RSO FINGE
3. 76 39 122
6 146 < WS
LIRS R e s
b- S—— . —— - — e aen ST g S T - W e e [P —— B T r S PRVE Y
7- e - PRy YRR ey o - it - P - [PNUPNU SR F—"
B‘ -—r P I I ST TOR S o prp o v Rrci a4 Are—— e o e e ot pngrn n e [ n st N E e A e
9‘ - - —r e - - - - B e - S . B LT ]
10.
4, fmioen 3. e
1., S 9, touome
TRAVEL TIME
CVER-
5. TIIET;_1) 6. (3_2)

7. TOTALTIME (5 + 6]
8. Less: MEAL & DOWNTIME

l:( KDERLYING CARRIER

CHARGEABLE ] /
NE A

9.4rs. _(7-8) By Vo fet L

, - DRIVER

K !' C £ TRMLER ‘/ "/

s =2 X0, ON ALL PAST DUE ACCOUNTS THERE WILL BE A FIRAMCE CHARGE
X . 15 - OF1 %% PER MONTHWHICH IS 18% ANNUALLY, DEBTOR AGREES
T fu{/" / {'x‘ . <0 T PAYLEGAL FEES AND GOURT GOSTS WNCUBRED 1M THE

BY ko't Rl S h i M | COULECTION OF DELINQUENT ACCOUNTS.

: [ CONSIGNEE

RECEIVED IN GOOD CONDITION
EXGEPT AS NOTED

WELMKEALLQEUVEFUESINSIDECUFIBANDOHLDTATCWTOMEH‘S
wSK OHLY AND AGCEPT NO RESPONSIBILITY FCR DAMAGES

RESULTING FRAOM SUCH DEUVERY,

Soaume (vuck Seuucce QLERIELY

CAL{-Ub31D

40449 PASEQO PADRE PKWY. 408/262-7726 i
FREMONT, CA 94538 415/651-2822 l 1 4 8 3
— [ach,  Buetfyec]™ /¢ /71
29117 Meekfard AJ KF T
< QFQ,}CL((_’@} T
ﬁu S’ % c‘z,% BALTO~OFFICEUSE ONLY
TYPE ECLIPMENT L VANS STREETORBOX
L} FLATBEDS ) TRANSFERS D TEN WHEELERS
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Re: Groundwater Monitor Well Sampling at
Hoyt & Buettner Tractor Co.

concerning property; 22117 Meekland, Hayward,Calif.

These reports have been sent to you at the address stated
above.

should you have any questions concerning the Meekland property
please call Dave Sadoff with Crosby & Overton,Inc. at

(510)633-0336.

Thank you,

/@M/ -
ince Hoyt

Cwnexr



WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY - UST CLEANUP PROGRAM

SITE SPECIFIC QUARTERLY REPORT
01/01/92 THROUGH 03/31/92

AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F
StID : 3667
SITE NAME: Buettner & Hoyt
ADDRESS : 22117 Meekland Ave.
CITY/Z2IP : Hayward 94541

SITE STATUS
CASE TYPE: S CONTRACT STATUS: 3

RP SEARCH: S
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: U DATE UNDERWAY: 03/21/91

REM INVESTIGATION: DATE UNDERWAY:
REMEDIAL ACTION: DATE UNDERWAY:
POST REMED ACT MON: DATE UNDERWAY:

ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID: 2,HSCAW
CASE CLOSED:

SUBSTANCE:

DATE REPORTED :
DATE CONFIRMED: 03/15/90
MULTIPLE RPs

Y

EMERGENCY RESP:

DATE
DATE
DATE
DATE
DATE

COMPLETED:
COMPLETED:
COMPLETED:
COMPLETED:
COMPLETED:

DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTICON TAKEN:

DATE CASE CLOSED:

DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : 02/21/91 REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN: ED

RESPONSIBL.E PARTY INFORMATION

T f—— o —— i — - — S — T —— - —

RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Harold B. Buettner
COMPANY NAME:
ADDRESS: 13966 Tulloch Rd
CITY/STATE: Jamestown, C A 95327

12035

03/15/90

03/30/92

RP#2~CONTACT NAME: Vincent J Hoyt
COMPANY NAME:
ADDRESS: 11433 Cull Canyon Rd
CITY/STATE: Castro Valley, C A 94552




CROSBY & OVERTON, IN@ 00 6210424 (615 690-0536

8430 AMELIA STREET » OAKLAND, CA 94621 FAX (415) 633-0759
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February 27, 1992

Pamela Evans

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, CA 94621

RE: 22117 Meekland Ave., Hayward, CA 94541
Dear Ms. Evans,

On behalf of Vince Hoyt, owner of the above-referenced property,
Crosby and Overton, Inc. (C&0) proposes to perform the following
tasks in order to close a sump at the property:

1) Sample the sump water, sludge, and product in order to classify
the materials for proper disposal. The samples will be collected
following C&0Os "standard operating procedures" (attached). A drum
label at the site described the virgin product as "“Shannon's
Quality Paints Air Dry Coating AG-9 Black Complying™. C&0
requested and received an MSDS regarding the material from Triangle
Coatings, Inc. (1930 Fairway Drive, San Leandro, CA 94577 - phone
[{510] 895~-8000). Triangle Coatings is the local distributor of the
material. The MSDS identified the following hazardous ingredients:

e Resin Solution, cas no. unknown, 20%, exposure limit=500,
v.p.=1.3

¢ Resin Solution, cas no. unknown, 20%, exposure limit=100,
vV.p.=3.8

e Xylol, cas unknown, 10%, exposure limit=100, v.p.=9.5

e 1,1,1 Trichlorothene, cas no. unknown, 50%, exposure
1imit=350, v.p. 4.5

Therefore, C&0 proposes ahalyzing the materials by EPA Method 8240
for volatile organic compounds, as well as SM 5520 for hydrocarbon
0il and grease.

2) Remove sludge from the concrete sump, and place it on a
visqueen lined, bermed drying bed. The bed will be covered by
visqueen should rain threaten. The BAAQMD will be notified
pursuant to their Regulation 8, Rule 40 requirements.

3) Non-transportable drum containing oils or wastes will be
properly secured in DOT approved containers for transportation.

4) The cement sump will be steam~cleaned until no dirt or
discoloration is observed in the sump.



5) All ligquids will be "stung" by a (hazardous waste hauler)
vacuum truck. The truck will haul the liquid, under hazardous
waste manifest, to C&0's Long Beach Class I Facility. The facility
is licensed to accept this waste stream.

6) The metal sump insert will be double-wrapped in 6 mil visqueen,
and be wrapped by duct tape for transportation.

7) The dehydrated sludge from the drying bed will be drummed in
DOT approved containers for transportation.

8) All solid wastes will be transported by a licensed hazardous
waste hauler vehicle, under hazardous waste manifest, to our Long
Beach facility.

9) A short report will be prepared and submitted to your office.
The report will summarize the project., Copies of hazardous waste
manifests will be included in the report.

I will soon get in contact with Scott Seery concerning the three
groundwater monitoring wells at this site. For your information,
we are tentatively scheduling the third quarterly sampling for next
week.

If this work plan is acceptable, or should you have any questions,
please contact me at (510) 633-0336.

Sincerely,

Dave Sadoff
Project Environmental Geologist
Registered Environmental Assessor No. 03642
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\p PAGE NO. 141
12-16-1992 l & M.F.R. MASTER FILES INFORMATION LISTING (\ /
JUR 003 \ BY PROGRAM # + SITE ADDRESS A P

Status Agency pProgram Comp/No Element Ref-Date Township
A 001 FIRE DEPARTMENT 23 UNDERGROUND TANKS 61605 99 OTHER TW¥PE TANK 07-01-85
Range Section 1ST-Sic 2ND-Sic Business Description Sup.Dist. Census Tr
EQUIP, DEALER 101 sUP. DIST, #1017
Location Parcel Mo, 0 éz /
9% CITY OF HAYWARD W
site-Facility Name/Care-of Name Type No. Fra Dir \Street Desg Suite City st Zip
EMPIRE TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT COM 9 UNKNOWN 22117 “MASKLAND AVE HAYWARD CA 94541
Area Phone Ext. Cross-Street Site/Facility Manager Name
415-582-3626 AN 8T, )
Property Quner Mame/Care-of Name Type No. Fra Dir Street Desyg Suite City st Zip
EMPIRE TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT COM 9 UNKNOWN 22117 MARKLAND AVE HAYWARD CA 94541
Legal Notif. & Billing/Care-of Name Type No. Fra Dir Street Desg Suite City st Zip
EMPIRE TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT COM 9 UNKNOWN P 0 BOX 510 HAYWARD CA 94543
Emergency Day/Night Primacy Area  Phone Ext. Emergency Day/Night Second. Area Phone Ext.
MARVIN G. DALE 415-582-3626
DOLE, MARVIN 415-537-2629
Document # Comment
WRCB
E.P.A. ID.# State ID.# Local ID.# Tanks-at-Site Tanks-in-D,B. Plan-Filed Business Type Indian-Land
00061605 3 3 99 UNKNOWN N
Tank Owner Name/Care-of Name Type No. Fra Dir Street Degg Suite City st 2ip
EMPIRE TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT COM 9 UNKNOWN P O BOX 510 HAYWARD CA 94543

Area  Phone Ext, BOE-Acct# Financial-Responsibility
44 000946 99 UNKNQWN

............................................................... A mmm e e m At mmE e e E o YNNG e A E UL E AR EE AR R A EE AT ER LT EEMT R E LT E e e ALy

Status Tank-ID.# Ref-Date Owner-1D.# Manufactured By Date-Inst. Capacity U.0.M. Tank-lUse 23- 61605
A 1 07-01-85 1 NOT SUPPLIED 01-01-01 G GAL. 04 o1l
Storage-Type Vehicle-Fuel System-type Tank-Material Interior-Lining Methanol-Comp. Corrosion-Protection
2 WASTE 95 UNKNOWN 95 UNKNOWN 25 UNKNOWN N @5 UNKNOWN
A.G.-Sys.-Type A.G.-Pipe-Const. A.G.-Pipe-Mat. U.G.-8ys.-Type U.G.-Pipe-Const. U.G.-Pipe-Mat. Piping-Leak-Det.
95 UNKNOWN 95 UNKNOWN 95 UNKHOWN 01 SUCTION 95 UNKNOWN 95 UNKNOWN 95 UNKNOWN
spill-Cont Overfill-Pr Primary-Leak-Det. Secondary-Leak-Det. Leaker Reported Well-ID.# G.W.-Depth State-1D.# Local-ID.#
02 INV, RECONCIL. 95 UNKNOWN o0
Document # Comment Last-Insp.
WRCB
From-Date Thru-Date Code Contents-Name Local ID.# Chem.-Form Hazard-Deg. 23- 671605~ 1
07-01-85 008  WASTE QIL L LIouID 03
C.A.S.# D.0.T.# E.P.A.-ID.# Chemtox # Chemical Name Percent 23- 61605- 1/07-01-85
WASTE OIL 100.00
Status Tank-ID.# Ref-Date Owner-I1D.# Manufactured By Pate-inst. Capacity U.0.M. Tank-Use 23- 61605
A 2 07-01-85 2 NOT SUPPLEIED 01-01-01 G GAL. 01 M.V. FUEL
Storage-Type Vehicle-Fuel System- type Tank-Material Interior-Lining Methanol-Comp. Corrosion-Protection
1 PRODUCT 2 LEADED 95 UHKHOWN 95 UNKNOWN 95 UNKNOWN N 95 UNKNOWN
A.G.-Sys.-Type A.G.-Pipe-Const. A.G.-Pipe-Mat. U.G.-8ys.~Type U.G.-Pipe-Const. U.G.-Pipe-Mat. Piping-Leak-Det.
95 UNKNOWN 95 UNKNOWN 95 UNKNOWN 95 UNKNOWN 95 UNKNOWN 95 UNKNOWN 95 UNKNOWN
spili-tont oOverfill-Pr Primary-Leak-Det. Secondary-lLeak-Det. Leaker Reported Well-ID.# G.W.-Depth State-ID.# Local-ID.#
91 NONE 91 NONE ooe
Document # Comment Last-Insp.
WRCB

From-Date Thru-Date Code Contents-Name Local 1D.# Chem.-Form Hazard-Deg. 23- 61605- 2
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PRINTED 12:18 CITY OF HAYWARD #Q1 PAGE NO. 162

12-16-1992 M.F.R. MASTER FILES INFORMATION LISTING

JUR 003 BY PROGRAM # + SITE ADDRESS

C.A.S.# D.0.T.# E.P.A.-ID.# Chemtox # Chemical Name Percent 23- 61605 2/07-01-85

8006-61-9 UN1203 001370 LEADED GASOLINE 100.00

Status Tank-1D.# Ref-Date Owner-1D.# Manufactured By Date-Inst. Capacity U.0.M. Tank-Use 23~ 61605
A = 3 07-01-85 3 NOT SUPPLIED 01-01-01 G GAL. 071 M.V. FUEL

Storage-Type Vehicle-Fuel System-type Tank-Material Interior-Lining Methanol-Comp. Corrosion-Protection

1 PRODUCT 3 PDIESEL 95 UNKNOWN 95 UNKNOWN 95 UNXNOWN N 95 UNKNOWN

A.6.-Sys.-Type A.G.-Pipe-Const. A.G.-Pipe-Mat. U.G.~Sys,-Type U.G.-Pipe-Const. U.G.-Pipe-Mat. Piping-Leak-Det.

95 UNKNOWN 95 UNKNOWN 95 UNKNOWN 95 UNKNOWN 95 UNKNOWN 95 UNKNOWN 95 UNKNOWN

spitl-cont Qverfill-Pr Primary-Leak-Det. Secondary-lLeak-Det. Leaker Reported Well-ID.# G.W.-Depth State-1D.# Local-1D.#

91 NONE 91 NONE 003

pDocument # Comment Last-Insp.

WRCB

From-Date Thru-Date Code Contents-Name Local ID.# Chem.-Form Hazard-Deg. 23- 61605- 3

07-01-85 003 DIESEL L LIGID 05

C.A.S.# D.0.T.# E.P.A.-1D.# Chemtox # Chemical Name Percent 23- 61605- 3/07-01-85

8008-20-6 UN1223 001513 DIESEL, KEROSENE 100.00
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UGT Lock Form: Facility and Tank Information

Next Previous

Facility Name / Owner Facility Address / Mail Address State# Stat
Enpire Tractor & Equipment 22117 Meekland Ave 61605 R
Removed 3 Ust 01/29/92 Hayward , CA 94541 #Tanks:
Cont : 22117 Meekland Ave. BILLING:
Phone: Fac: Hayward , CA 94541 DateSent-
StID: Day: Emerg.# ] State Surch.Date:
3667 Nite: Emerg . # FPerm old Acct#
PermHist:
D:03/05/96
TANK INFORMATION: type Last Test Freq (#Mos)
Statefit# Material TANKS
TankID CoxrrProt PIPES
Location SpilProt Year Pump Interlock Installed:
TStatus OverProt
YrInstal PIPE:Constry Date St.Surcharge Received:
Capacity Material Date Permit Issued:
Contents PLeakDet Next State Surcharge Due:
TLeakDet Bill Y/N
STATUS: C=Current F=awaiting appl. B=ready to Bill R=tanks Removed E=Exempt
(ESC] Done [F2] Clear field [Shift-F2]1 Clear to end [Shift-F10] More

Form: UGTLook Table: UGTlist Field: BusName Page: 1



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) / CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT
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COMPLAINT FORM

DATE: S-1£-4/ TIME: {ij%
COMPLAINT RECEIVED BY: [ Chawn.
appress o mepent:s  — o 11T Mecklen o Ava
Hw wingd AT
_ NAME OF FACILITY: 7 IN@%*F 4 V‘C/(CHS C@%Cr%eA
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DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Program

80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

Qakiand, CA 94621

{415)
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CROSBY & OVERTON, INC.

Environmental Management

8430 Amelic Street
Cakland, California 94621

FAX (415) 6330759 .. ,
(415) 633-0336 = (800) 821-04 HAR ~4 Ai1i0: 55

February 28, 1991

Pamela Evans

Alameda County Health Agency
80 Swan Way, Room 200
Cakland, CA 94621

RE: Bioremediation work plan for
22117 Meekland Ave., Hayward

Dear Ms. Evans,

Mr. Vince Hoyt has contracted with Crosby & Overton, Inc. to
bioremediate approximately 300 cubic yards of waste oil
contaminated soil at his facility, located at 22117 Meekland
Avenue in Hayward, California.

The soil will be laid out on a bermed, visgueen lined flat
surface at the site. The soil will be fertilized, watered,
tilled and bicaugmented by naturally occurring hydrocarbon
utilizing bacteria. The soil will be watered and tilled
weekly. Should rain threaten, a weighted visgueen cover
will be applied to the soil. Clearance samples will be
taken, following standard EPA and RWQCB regulations and
guidelines, from every 20 cubic yards of soil., The samples
will be analyzed by GCFID for TPH as diesel; benzene,
toluene, ethylbenzene and xylenes; and total oil and grease
(SM5520 E,F).

Upon the project’s conclusion, final disposition of the soil
will be conducted in a manner consistent with current
regulations.

The Bay Area Alr Quality Management District will be
contacted at least 24 hours prior to the inception of the
project.



Should you have any guestions, please call me at your
convenience.

Ssi rely,

it

Dave Sadoff
Environmental Geologist

DS /mer

cc: Leno Piazza, Cherry City Nursery
Mike Bakaldin, San Leandro Fire Dept.
Vicky Divorac, Bay Area Air Quality Mgmt. Dist.
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DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director ‘?

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materlals Program

\\0\ 80 Swan Waj, Rm. 200
\ Oakland, CA"9#621,:>: .,
January 29, 1991 QLD ()/ (@15) hw““'i;;«._

R
Vince Hoyt [rom N
11433 Cull Canyon Road O N oD /A??
Castro Valley CA 94552 SUSLEy e

Holyr § LRETIVveL T iaenu Wm&._ &

RE: 8ite Investigation and Closure Requirements for Former -*&ﬂﬁm

Underground Tank Site
22117 Meekland Av., Hayward 94541

Dear Mr. Hoyt:

I have reviewed the groundwater sampling report submitted for your
site by Crosby & Overton, Inc. Today I discussed site closure
requirements with your consultant, David Sadoff. In order to carry
out a complete groundwater investigation and to work toward site
closure, you must carry out the following steps:

1. Monitoring wells must be sampled at least quarterly for a
minimum of one year. You must monitor and chemically analyze for
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg), Total 0il and
Grease (TOG), benzene, toluene, ethyl benzene, and xylene (BTEX),
as well as chromium, lead and zinc. Depth to groundwater and
groundwater gradient must also be measured. This data must be
presented and interpreted in a technical report that must be
submitted within three months of the time that sampling results
are available. All reports and proposals must be signed by a
qualified person. All work must be performed according to the
guidelines found in the Regional Board staff Recommendations for
Initial Evaluation and Investigation of Underground Tanks and the
Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Manual. Copies of these documents
can be obtained from the RWQCB office in Oakland. All proposals,
reports, and analytical results pertaining to this investigation
and site remediation must be sent to this office and to:

Eddy So

RWQCB

2101 Webster St., 4th Floor
Oakland CA 94612

Any significant groundwater contamination found as a result of
your investigation must be remediated before site closure can be
granted.

2. A report of the final disposition of excavated soil must be
submitted to this office. Mr. Sadoff stated that recent soil
sampling results indicate petroleum contamination has dropped to
levels at which a local land fill will accept the soil for



Vince Hoyt

RE: 22117 Meekland Av., Hayward
January 29, 1992

Page 2 of 2

disposal. The report must include sampling and analysis data,
total soil volume disposed, and the name and location of the
disposal facility.

Another unresolved issue concerns the sump in one of the sheds along
the west border of the property. The shed is adjacent to the recently
vacated Vickers Concrete office, This 300 - 500 gallon sump contains
a thick liquid that seems to be a parts coating material. Apparently,
rain water has also run into the sump. This mixture is likely to be a
hazardous waste and must be characterized and disposed of within 90
days. Complaints about this open sump have come both to me and to
local fire officials. I have discussed these complaints with the
property lessee and with Crosby & Overton: However, when I inspected
the site earlier this month, I saw that no action had been taken to
remove the liquid and close the sump. The sump must be covered
immediately to prevent foreign material from entering and to mitigate
the hazard to people in the area.

For your information, Alameda County has entered into a contract with
the sState Water Resources Control Board to oversee site investigations
and clean ups resulting from underground tank leaks. I plan to
transfer your case to this program, so you will be receiving official
notification soon. You may contact me with any questions at (510)271-
4320,

Sincerely,

Pamela J. Eva;s
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: Eddy So, RWQCB
Harry Buettner, Property owner
David Sadoff, Crosby & Overton, Inc.
Steve Hancock, Crosby & Overton, Inc.
James Ferdinand, Eden Consolidated Fire Protection District
Bill Maier, Maier Racing



CROSBY & OVERTON, INC.

Environmental Management

8430 Amelic Street Tl

Oaklomd, Catifornia 94621 9 JA .
FAX (415) 633-0759 ST i

(415) 633-0336 = (800) 821-0424 '3

January 15, 1991

Pamela Evans

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
80 Swan Way, Room 200

Qakland, CA 94621

RE: Overexcavation, clearance sampling and groundwater
monitoring wells workplans for 22117 Meekland Ave.,
Hayward, California.

Dear Ms. Evans,

On February 28, 1990, three underground storage tanks were
removed from 22117 Meekland Avenue in Hayward, California.
Standard soil sampling conducted in native soils beneath the
former waste oil tank detected Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons,
(TPH), as Diesel to 7,700 parts per million, (ppm), Total
0il and Grease, (T0G), to 16,000 ppm and benzene, toluene,
ethylbenzene and xylenes between non-detectable levels (ND)
and 21 ppm.

Crosby & Overton, Inc. proposes to overexcavate the waste
0il tank excavation in order to extract the contaminated
soil. An excavator will be utilized to remove soil from the
excavation. When field observations indicate non-detectable
concentrations of hydrocarbons, {(i.e. when HNU meter
readings of 0 are achieved), in the sidewalls and bottom,
soil samples will be procured. Four sidewall samples from
every 10 vertical feet and one bottom sample will be taken.
The samples will be taken from the excavator bucket.
Immediately after the excavator bucket is brought fo the
surface, the first several inches of soil will be scraped
away with a clean trowel. A clean six inch long by two inch
diameter brass tube will then be inserted into the center of
the bucket and then be extracted. Immediately after
extraction, the tube ends will be sealed with aluminum foil,
plastic cap plugs and wrapped with duct tape to prevent the
loss of volatile compounds. The sample will then be
labelled and packed on blue ice for transportation to Med-
Tox Associates, Inc., (a California State certified



laboratory for the analyses requested), in Pleasant Hill,
California. Chain of custody documentation will accompany
all samples to the laboratory. The samples will be
discreetly analyzed for TPH-Diesel, TOG and BTEX.

All excavated soil will be placed on a bermed visqueen
stockpile, then be covered with weighted visqueen. The
stockpiled soil will be bioremediated within 90 days of
accumulation date, (pending warmer weather). A
bioremediation workplan will be submitted to your office
prior to that project's inception.

Subsequent to the overexcavation, clean backfill will be
introduced into the excavation. A copy of the backfill
materials receipt will be submitted as part of the over-
excavation report.

Following backfill and recementation, three groundwater
monitoring wells, (including one within ten feet of the
excavation in the verified downgradient direction}, will be
installed, developed and sampled according to Regional Water
Quality Control Board and Environmental Protection Agency
procedures and guidelines.

A Health and Safety Plan will be submitted to your office
prior to the project start-up.

A full written report, detailing methodologies, lehoratory
analytical results and with conclusions and recommendations

will be submitted to your office upon the project's
completian.

Should you have any questions, please call me at the number
listed above.

Sintgrely,

W

Dave Sadoff
Environmental Geologist

e

DS/mer
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RE: Contaminatiqp from Former Underqrgund Storage Tanks
y VR
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/ _F" B 4

' R 2 T S N ‘
Dear Mr. Beuttner: £ , (:fgfs

On February 28, 1990 three underground storage tanks were removed
from your property. The sampling results were received by this
office on July 20, 1990. ~They-showed that petroleum fuel—-and waste
oil constituents in native soils beneath. the -former waste oil-tank
exceeded Regional Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB) action limits.
Fuel constituents of concern included total petroleum hydrocarbons
(TPH), benzene (B), toluene (T}, ethyl benzene (E), xylene (¥X), and
total o0il and grease (TOG). In addition, detectable levels of the

the heavy metals chromium, lead, and zinc were found.

You are required to investigate the full horizontal and lateral
extent of petroleum contamination affecting soil and groundwater at
and beyond your site. We require that you submit a work plan to this
office by November 30, 1990. This work plan must, at a minimum,
address the following items:

1. Site History: Site use, any known hazardous materials spills,
leaks, or accidents

2. Site Description: Hydrogeologic setting, including soil
type(s), depth to groundwater, direction of groundwater flow,
and characteristics of the aquifer(s)

3. Investigation Method: Method by which full lateral and vertical
extent of contamination will be determined

a. A minimum of three groundwater monitoring wells is required
in order to determine groundwater flow direction.

b. Groundwater samples from monitoring wells must be collected
by a gqualified person familiar with EPA and DHS sampling
protocol. Samples must be analyzed by a state certified
laboratory for TPH and BTEX constituents.

4. Planned Remediation or Disposal of Stockpiled Soil
5. Site Safety Plan



Buettner and Hoyt
October 15, 1990
Page 2 of 2

This is a formal request for technical reports pursuant to California
Water Code Section 13267 (b). This office is working in conjunction
with the RWQCB. All proposals, reports, and analytical results
pertaining to this investigation and remediation must be sent to this
office and to:

Richard Hiett

Regional Water Quality Control Board
1800 Harrison Street, Suite 700
Oakland CA 94612

In addition, you are required to submit a copy of the hazardous waste
manifest for the removed storage tanks to this office. Copies of
receipts or manifests for any soil disposal must also be forwarded.
These documents are due in this office no later than October 31,
1990.

Any deadline extensions for investigation and remediation activities
as well as for required reports or other documents must be agreed
upon in advance and confirmed in writing. You may contact me with
any questions at 271-4320.

Sincerely,

%«e&u% Tbg—

Pamela J. Evans
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: Richard Hiett, RWQCB
Howard Hatayama, Department of Health Services
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DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director ’

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Program

80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

Qakland, CA 94621

{415}

July 9, 1990

Harry Buettner
Buettner and Hoyt
13966 Tullock R4,
Jamestown CA 95327

RE:—/bnderground Storage Tank Removal at.2Ql13\MeeklandaAv,hmgﬁx%arg

Dear Mr. Hoyt:

On February 28, 1990, three underground fuel storage tanks were
removed from the above referenced property. Since that time, this
office has received no sampling results that would indicate whether
contamination from tank contents had impacted soil or groundwater.

All reports and analytical results pertaining to the tank remcval
must be sent to our office and to the Regional Water Quality Control
Board (RWQCB). Pursuant to California Water Code Section 13267 (b),
you are required to submit these documents to this office by July 31,
1990. You may contact Hazardous Materials Specialist Pamela Evans
with any questions at 271-4320.

Sincerely,

Eddgar B. Howell IITI, Chief
Hazardous Materials Division

EBH:PJE

c: Richard Hiett, RWQCB
John Koman, Blaine Technical Service
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ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

(DIVISION OF H&H SHIP SERVICE €O., INC,)

220 CHINA BASIN, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107 - DAY AND NIGHT: 543-4835

-

CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSAL

it . i S e T g o, P oy o e o B o

MARCH 5, 1990

H & H Ship Service Company hereby certifies to R. L. STEVENS

that:

1.

The storage tank(s), size(s) 2-2,000 GALS. AND 1-550 GALS.

—— T e e Tt . g T il e S it TP W gt T M W e e VU S S W S S

removed from the BUETTNER AND HOYT

— . . Tt o} W Mt T TH ke o Wty Y e T T Tt AT My, W T 4 S Tt M Y WS et . i S S

facility at 22117 MEEKLAND AVENUE

- o — T it o T T Y W T Y P W it Y it Y . W S o WS St Yf? S e W Sy W Mo o N, . . v, S A M

Mt Ut e T ;o o ) . e Gt 7 A i o e T . T i ST et Wt At T M W — S —

were transported to H & H Ship Service Company, 220 China Basin St.,
San Francisco, California 94107.

2.

The following tank(s), H & H Job Number 3641
have been steamed cleaned, cut with approximately 2/ X 2/ holes,
rendered harmless and disposed of as scrap metal.

Disposal site: LEVIN METALS CORPORATION, RICHMOND, CALIFORNIA.
The foregoing method of destruction/disposal is suitable for the
materials involved, and fully complies with all applicable
regulatory and permit reguirements.

Should you require further information, please call
(415) 543-4835.

Very Truly Yours,
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. 1%. Trode Sectet Requested? 25538

* Calif. Administratton Code (CAC) or the Heaith & Safety Code (HS&C)

_qu 08 oA 00k 270, Bustther + oyt

lil. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title 23)

). Permit Appicotion

__. 2, Pipeline Leak Datection
__.. 3, facoids Malntenance 2712
__. A Nwlease Report 2851
___ 5, Clesure Plons 2670

General

25284 (H&S)
25292 (H&S)

___ & Method
1) Monthiy Test
2y Daly Vadose
Sermi-ornua gndwarter
One fime sols
3} Daty Vodose
One time scls

Monlloring lor Existing Tanks
:
g
!

9) Other

.. 7. Pracis Tank Test 2643
bate:

. 8. rwentory Rac,

.9 SolTesting. gg:;

. 10, Ground Waler, 2847

. TL.Monttor Plan
__ 2 Acces, Secue gﬁ

hod 2 _-3000 pol #uu mﬁﬁ_(fﬂzfqggf
f *55—0 c:,aﬁ "M&Afd ol )
vemoved by 2. G Stueans, Co.

{CE___%_bir_Ms avfmdvr (p. N Curitntley b

busineys - 0oterty will e lopged «n fitwe by il

Magr < ) | J
)

A bﬁ/ébfz’w Howan gk Hine_Joh_

:L.Am ach. udl tank - Lither oyd - bewabh bk
(- Enm, /Ma% wids£te ()’L/fEMC

| Ko gvoud waluw shuved in wtber pit,

MNew Tfanks

= i e o e 5 hayley, desgraded { r%a'béfzr Cort. 6f C@W‘ 9

Date: | HE. 103‘?@"' 3 @' ’
Rev 88 A LD8 CAD g0 UGR CMaM;@f Stalis
Al ak-tidg - Jinn ferdiy

ﬁm W /
Contact: A (00¢
Title: oot _Qmﬁz’ Inspector: % tWU/Lf
Signature: &7 )

Joom. Qbm
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ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH:: .
: HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

e -~ : ol e
) kta B RV
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: UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE/MODIFICATION

1. l}usi:ness Name _BNETTNER g HO)LT-
_ ‘gugliness Ownef \HRI"";I Buettner Q w ,’Qﬂ

* 7

o 2 sn-._g Address _2al110 HMECK angﬁve‘

'dity . : " ;{_‘ahﬂ | |
' 3. Mailing Address 13966 T L3LLOCK Rd e e
ety JamesTowN Calif: 2ip 8’8!"334 >
4 4. Land Owner Henr_y_ﬁ.ﬂ&ﬂ'ﬁﬁh dq _WNCQ AN

%ng\f aqdress 13966 Tollock Rol.  city,: state
27 s, "E?A’I.D. ve. CRAC 000 AY6 LT 3

R, L, STevens . Co-:

IR

.. 6. contractor




8. cw;tact Person for Investigation ‘
Name _H_Brrv Huettner ‘ 'I‘i,t:le;_}t :
Phone 209 - 89"3330

9. Total No. of Tanks at facility _ 3

ubznitted to this |

10. Have pernit applications for all tanks been 5
no 5:]

office? Yes [)(] ‘No [

Rinééte 'I'ransporter
‘wape H € B ENvirod menfal|

.- hddress 3.0 cHimn  Bagim
city gam QNCI&QG

c) 'I‘ank 'I'ransporter

“yame _HW iEnyiron mental
S Address 120 CHINA [,3 8BS I
CitySms_Bmm ¢y fco

‘ d) Tank Disposal Site
Name 14 H ENviroM memtal

Address 220 ¢ HlNN BQSIM
city San Fronctsaco

" ;e) Contaminated Soil Transporter




12. Sample Collector
Name _'RLEMNI: Tt SERMICE
_Company Seme KRS RWbove

',Ad.dress 13.10 TDM\’I Rl
city Sow mse . state b 2ip

"Tank or Area

o .Historic Contents
S _(past 5 years)
Gnso liMe
GrsoliMy

GhsoliNe

n.rtﬂ...l

tnnk*

s .,

;6 Laho?at%:ﬁies
7 Na Seo uom




17. Chemical Metheds

SR

~ Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Other
- Sought Sample Preparation

Method Number

TP, 1+ 5030
B.TA+E EPR SORO

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

. Please. forward to this office the. following;

5o O

Submit Site Safety Plan
Workman’s Compensation: Yes [}6 No [ ]

Copy of Certificate enclosed? Yas‘n)dﬁ"

Name of Insurer _Regublic Tmal

Plot Plan submitted? Yes k(] No:[;lfﬁuj
Deposit enclosed? . Yes [Xi- No 3

within 60 days after receipt of sample results
a) Chain of Custody Sheets .
b) original Signed Laboratory Reports )${3~6

nerator copies of wastes shipped‘and‘ ecuived

VT

c) TSD to Ge




daolara that to the best of my knowledge and;{L :
'-g;and ‘information provided above are correct’and true, o 3
ithat information in addition to that providedfsﬁabova‘ma gr*be neededé
;fordar to‘obtain an approval from the Department’of: Env ronmental K
‘Health~and that no work is to begin on thin ¥ tountd
mlpprovod.

1 \\‘A

k¢ understand .that any changes in design, mater;l.al
void this plan if prior. approval is not obtained

1'. undaratand that all work per
2 in. compliance with all applica
Admin;l.stration) requirements concerning persol

“Y I will notify the Department of Environmental e\a{lth{.}., tileastitwoii(2)!
"~ working'days- (48 hours) after approval: of ‘thigfclosureiplaniin ‘advance
Y o schedule any required inspections. " I. undarstand*‘ i it ,and‘ Rl

. worker' safety are solely the responeibility: ‘ofithe?
his agent and that this responsibility. is -nof :

.4 the County of Alameda.

s

signature of Contractor

Date FEB, l

A signature of Site Owner or Operator

)e Name (please type) M‘F‘]’HQ Al -
signature B‘}’ @WA@@__W

pate’ Feb. |, (490




R e

onian::

2. Any 1eaks discovered must be subnitted to thisfoff ce% ;
site

underground storage tank unauthorized 1aak/cbntaminati
report form. within 5 days of its discovery

?"ﬁThree“(3)“copies of “this plan must be subm‘t &
& ‘One’ copy- .must be at the construction- site"a,

4, After approval of plan, notification of. atbleastﬁww
days (48 hours) must be given to this Departm :
of tank(s).

6. Triplo rinse means that:

'a) Final rines must contain less than :Loo ppm oa‘.ﬁcuo
.method 8020 for soil, or EPA method 602%fon: ‘water) or:D
'(EPA method 418.1). Other methods for?haAOGﬁngtggq_‘=
organics (EPA method 8010 for soil,  EPAY ‘method 6015 for’
‘may be regquired. The composition of' the'final
demonstrated by an original or facsinile’repo
=tory certified for the above analyses._

- -;" K bl
b)‘.Tank interior is shown to he frea fromfdeposits o
. upon’ a’visual examination of tank® interio

. Pank should be labelled as "tripled rinsed;- laboratory:.
. with“ hei name na:

4 Lot

If all.
transported ‘ag a hazardous waste.”
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UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE/MODIFI i ‘
ATTACHMENT A ° . ' -
SAMPLING RESULTS -
Tank oxr Contaninant Location & Resultg Coa
Area Depth . “/(specify units)




Servicea, 916/324-1781.

f ; ?xgml{oontfactor for the projiut.

‘List professional consultants here.

Persons who ara|collecting samples.

i TS
L .3

SAML NG RMA DN
"Historie" contents - the principal product(s used'ln
5 years.

") Material

All:sample collaction methods and annlylan
or DHS methods. '

idigeation techniques,*”

the sample prior to analyses - i.e.,
£/method and-"

_golvent extraction, etc. BSpecify. numba
refarence if not an EPA or DHS meth d,

Annlx&ia_nﬂthgﬂ,ngmhgx - 'The means usedw
gample - i.e., GC, GC-MS, AX, eto.’ Specify*numb
method and reference if not a DHS or: EPA method

Afplanioutlinin protectiva equipment and%
ized parsonnal in the event that niqni!iuunt%amoun fot ‘hasards
ous’materials are found. The plan: lhould%uonlidorﬁtha avalla
bility: of respirators, resplrator cartridges; @uulz,po tad

-*breathing‘ 5

apparatus (SCBA) and induatrial‘hyqie }

;4 i

B,



1

The .plan.should consists of a scaled view: of the;facilityfat which‘
the tank(s) are located and should include the.following . '
information: ‘ ‘
a) Scale RS
b) North Arrow ‘
c) Property Line

d) Location of all Structures

e) Location of all relevant existing equlpment including tanks and:
piping to be removed

£) Btrests

h) Existing wells (drinking, monitoring,ketc.),

i) Depth to ground water

.%




" LIFTS ¢+  METERE e+ HOSE ¢  COMPRESSORS ¢+ LUBRCATION

S 2 LA Stewens Co.
BEERVICEATATION AND INDUSTRIAL EQUEIPFMENT
INSTALLATION - SALES AND SERVICE

P, 0, BOX 361 L
o SAN LEANDRO, CALIFORNIA 94577 T
b ‘ Lic. # 415807 FranEs ’Q’;{fi‘:ﬁi:ﬁ%‘f

Feb. 1, 1990
Alameda .County Health Agency
pivision of Hazardous Materials
80 Swan Way, Roem 200
Oakland, Ca. 94621

RE. Site Safty Plan
22117 Meekland Ave.
Hayward, Ca. 94541

Gentlemen:

Purfuant to your request for a site safty plan.
is an outline of- what procedures will be followed.

o A S e

we will” maintain a gas tech combustible gas detectorﬁ(sniffer
on the-job site from the begining to end. All workmen:will.be-
required. to have protective boots at all times. Protectivef‘ "
gloves .will 'be provided on job site at all times. Hard hats’ and
fire extinguishers will be at job site at all times. In-the -
event that high levels of combustible materials or hazardoug. ~
materials are encountared, our workman will be removed from.
site and your office notified for further action.

o oodwet elothing ; b e on favd
« who " MWWWW > 2
- Irctude tlomonts (" 2 eFR dl0.120 (L) B

Sincerely,

obert L. Stevens

L. Bte

vt

-

~GQUOTATIONS VOID AFTER THIRTY DAYS, NOT RESGFONSIBLE FOR FIRE, FLOODS, ETRIKES OR ACTS BEYOND ounr CONTR’OL‘
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TR, - . L B LA

A A
) l . » . s ‘ -¥, R | ISSUEPfTE fMM.’DDf\’Y)
RODUCEFI EErT B e L T
5 - THIS CEHTIFICATE ls ISSUED &3 A MATTER”OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFEHS
_ .':ﬂ NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND,

EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BYJ'HE POLICIES BELOW.:" - ..

* CURTIS DAY & COMPANY — o
50 Fremont Street ! COMPANIES AFF.OHDING‘C.OVEF!AGE‘? L
San Francisco, CA 94105

COMPANY
(irran A

COMPANY B
LETTER

BUPERIOR NATIONAL;INBURANCE COMPANY

nzpunuc INDEMNITY: -INSURANCE COMPANY
R.L. STEVENS COMPANY COMPANY @ o

22240 Meekland Avenue e R
{ Hayward. CA 94541 EE#E%NY D R Y, e )I, .
i MPANY L
emea” B
' -,

%ﬂls 19T CERTIEY THAT POLICIES OF INSURANGE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TﬂTHEJNSUﬁEﬁNAMED.ABOVE EOB&HE POLI&Y PEE[OD INDICATED
o > NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY GONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH REBPECT 10 WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE M
< BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREMN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS.,EKCLUSIONS. AND CONDI-

- TIoNs OF SUCH POLICIEST, TMT TS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY'PAID CLAIMS," . "
.- - Tvee or suRance POLICY NUMBER puprErECE | ocer \LAL?LIMITS N THOUSANDS -
i WP
4] GENERAL LIABILITY GENEHALAGGHEG]\TE“' s oIS la000
K] COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY % [rromucrs sowwiors ReaReae T $71000
T s ok [X]occumresce|  CBP 10074 6/04/88 PENSOAL & ADVERTANG | m.nunv "8 100
NN § COHTRACTONY PTG : B T 21008
) 1] MAE DAviAGE (ANY~0N: mm v @ B0
i 7 [FRDIGAL IXPENAR TARY ONE PARSOH
[AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ' T
FIX] ANYAUTO- - CBP 10074A 6/04/88
ALL OWNED AUTOS
"] SCHEDULED AUTOS weﬁ“ﬁ'maom 4
{5 HiReD AuTOS : ,mgkﬂ 7
{75 | NoN-oviED AUTOS
G GARAGE LIABILITY
—
| EXOESS LiABILITY
ot RIS 1
35 T| OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM i

STATUTORY ¢ -

ry

~3* WORKERS' COMPENSATION ) |
AND s A
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY PC 994311 1 2/11/89 2/11/90.

GTHAR

g %1000?; g

g

v ~ A T
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STATE OF’ CALIFORNI’ WATER RESOURCES CONTROWBOARD

TN - ' e
FORM ‘A’ UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
SITE FACILITY/SITE, INFORMATION and/or PERMIT APPLICATION
COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE
MARK ONLY [] 1 new peRmIT [T] 3 RenEwaL PERMIT [ ] 5 cHANGE OF INFORMATION m 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED SITE
ONE ITEM [] 2 reRm PERMIT [ ] 4 AMENDED PERMIT [_] & TemPoRARY SITE CLOSURE
L FACILITY/S‘TE INFORMATION & ADDRESS — (MUST BE COMPLETED)
FACILITY/SITE NAME . CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION .
RuecrtMerR & Hov T P.0,Bo% 361 Sawm Leanclre Caf. F4511
ADDRESS / -~ NEAREST CROSS STREET D\/ B0x lo ndicale %‘AHTNERSI'HP E STATE-AGENCY
234N meEeEkiAMD AUL - O Moo O] sty R
CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE SITE PHONE #, WITH AREA CODE
Haywnrnd CaltfR 94541 cA | 9Yysy| HoNE
TYPEOF BUSINESS [ | 2 OISTRIBUTOR [ 4 PROCESSOR | &/ Box if INDIAN EPAID # # of TANK'S
[ 1 cassraron [ ] aeamu Bsomen | TRusrmos” (1| CAC QOO0 A b A'13  |armssme Ki
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY) EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (SECONDARY)
DAYS NAME (LAST FIRST} j ;PHONE # WITH AREA CODE DAYS. NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
Hwey Buettper Havey 209-221-3392 1oyt \jince 415-581-8799
NIGHTS: NA*E (LAST, FIRST) 4 PHONE # WITH AREA CODE NIGHTS: NXME (LAST. FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
Same ps Abuv? Shme Bs Abouve
Il. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION & ADDRESS — {MUST BE COMPLETED)
NAME CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
Harry  Buettnen Shme.
MAILING or SYREET ADDRESS ﬁ/ Box to indicate E PARTNERSHIP B STATE-AGENCY
13966 Tyullock Rdl. Z RDniboaL D GO ABENGY FEDERAL-AGENCY
CITY NAME SIATE ZIP COEE PHONE #, WITH AREA CODE
TJamey Tows  Gulif 95332 CalF 195327 1.2098%/-33Y2
Iit. TANK OWNER INFORMATION & ADDRESS — (MUST BE COMPLETED)
NAME CARE OF ADDRESS INFCRMATION 3
Hawy Buettner
MAlLING or STREET ADDRESS + Box 1o indicate 0 PARTNERSHIP ] STATE-AGENCY
1394 JulLock Rol. o B Oy ) FEDERALAGENCY
CITY NAME . STA’?E 2IP CODE PHONE #, WITH AREA CODE
Jomes Tow - Qllf 195320  209-891-33¢.2

IV. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS

CHECK ONE (1) BOX INDICATING WHICH ABROVE ADDRESS SHOULD BE USED FOR BOTH LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING: ). |:| . |:| 1Bl |:|
THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF Y, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
APPLICANT'S NAME (PRINTED & SIGNATURE) DATE
Robent L STevems KVW@Q&O 2-2-90
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY

COUNTY # JURISDICTION # AGENCY # FACILITY ID # # of TANKS at SITE
CURRENT LOCAL AGENCY FACILITY 1D # APPROVED BY NAME PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
PERMIT NUMBER PERMIT APPROVAL DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE
LOCATION CODE CENSUS TRACT # SUPERVISOR-DISTRICT CODE BUSINESS PLAN FILED DATE FILED
ves [ ] No []
CHECK # PERMIT AMOUNT SURCHARGE AMOUNT FEE CODE RECEIPT & BY:
I

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1) OR MORE TANK PERMIT FORM ‘B’ APPLICATION(S), UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF SITE INFORMATION ONLY.
FORM A (3-2-68)

DATA PROCESSING COPY

oN

g6St1



STATE OF CALIFORNI WATER RESOURCES CONTR OAﬁD

FORM ‘B’ UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

TANK TANK PERMIT APPLICATION INFORMATION
COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM WITH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FOR EACH TANK.

MARK ONLY L1 1 NEWPERMIT [} 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [ 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED TANK
ONE ITEM [] 2 INTERIM PERMIT [] 4 AMENDED PERMIT [] & TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE 8 TANK REMOVED

FACILITY/SITE NAME WHERE TANK 15 INsTALLED: B 1) & TT dea- 8 Moyt FaRM TANK - YEs ] no [X]
Y :

f. TANK DESCRIPTION COMPLETE ALL ITEMS - IF UNKNOWN — SO SPECIFY
a ownersTAnk D WK B MANUFACTURED BY. 1114
I
C. YEAR INSTALLED 10 yrs D TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS. Yo O

il. TANK CONTENTS IF {A.1), IS MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM C. IF {A.1), IS NOT MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM D.
A % 1 MOTORVEHICLEFUEL || 2 PETROLEUM B. C. 5] 1 UNLEADED [ ] 2 LEADED {13 oieser

3 CHEMICAL PRODUCT  [_] 4 OIL B¢] 1 propuct [T]4onsaror [ 5 JET FUEL ] 6 aviaTioN Gas

[ 5 Hazaroous [] 8o eMPTy [ ] 95 UNKNOWN [ 12 waste [ 7 METHANOL [ #9 OTHER (DESCRIBE IN TEM D, BELOW)

D. IF NOT MOTOR VEMICLE FUEL, ENTER NAME OF
HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE STORED & CAS. # CAS. #

HE. TANK CONSTRUCTION MARK ONE ITEM ONLY INBOX A, B, C, & D

A TYPE OF [C] 1 oouewe waLLen [] 3 SINGLE WALLED WITH EXTERIOR LINER (] 95 unknown
SYSTEM B<] 2 st weiLeo [ ] 4 SECONDARY CONTAINMENT [ o omiem

{1 v sreenron [ 2smamesssreer  [X] 3rBeRoLAss | 4 STEEL GLAD W/FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
B. mir:nl o s oonorere [ ] 6 POLWINILCHLORDE [ ] 7ALUMNUM ] B 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE FiP
] o sronze [ 10 Gavamizensree, [ ] o5 unknown [T | 99 OTHER

| RUBBERLINED 2 ALKVD LINING 3 EPOXY LINING 4 PHENOLIG LINING
C. INTERIOR D D D I:l

LINING [R5 oussimnG [ ] & unuwep [ ] 95 unnown
[] tsunvG MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH too%METHANOL? [ YEs [ N0 [__] 99 OTHER

D.CORROSION || 1 POYETHENEWRRP [ |2 TARORASPKALT [ | SviNLWRAP || 4 FIAEAGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION [ 5 caTnopic PROTECTION  [_] 91 NONE g o UNKNOWN [ ] 99 OTHER

IV. PIPING INFORMATION ciRCLE A {F ABOVE GROUND, U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH 1F APPLICABLE
A, SYSTEM TYPE 1 SUCTION A U 2 PRESSURE A U 3 GRAVITY A U 91 NOGNE A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 98 OTHER
B, CONSTRUCTION 1 SINGLE WALLED A U 2 DOUBLE WALLED 3 LINED TRENCH A U 91 NONE A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER

A

A U 1 STEEL/IRON A U 2 STAINLESSSTEEL A U 8 FOLYVINVLCHLORIDE(PVC) A U 4 FIBERGLASSPIPE A U 91 NONE

C. MATERIAL A U5 ALUMINUM A E 6 CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL GLAD W/FRP A U 8 100% METHANGL COMPATIBLE FRP
L A

cCcgCc|C

A U 9 GALVANIZED STEE 95 UNKNOWN 99 OTHER

At

V. LEAK DETECTION SYSTEM cCIRCLE P FORPRIMARY, OR 8 FOR SECONDARY, A PRIMARY LEAK DETECTION SYSTEM MUST BE CIRCLED.

8 1 VISUAL CHECK P 8 2 INVENTORY RECONCILATION P 8 3 VADOSEWELLS P 8 4 ELECTRONIC MONITOR P $§ 5 GROUND WATER MONITORING WELLS
§ 6 PRECISION TESTING P 8§ 7 PRESSURE TESTING P $ 91 NONE P S 95 UNKNOWN P § 99 OTHER

VI. INFORMATION ON TANK PERMANENTLY CLOSED IN PLACE

1 ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/YR) 2 ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3 WAS TANK FILLED WITH

J-M J l‘i 8 17 SUBSTANGE REMAINING IN @.. QALLONS INERT MATERIAL? []ves m NO

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT.,

APPLICANT'S NAME (PRINTED & SIGNATURE] DATE
Robert L. §Teveng @M ﬁﬂuw d-2-90

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY
e o |

COUNTY # JURISDICTION # AGENCY # FACILITY ID # TANK ID #
}

CURRENT LOCAL AGENCY FACILITY D # APPROVED BY NAME PHONE # WITH AREA CODE |

PEAMIT NUMBER PERMIT APPROVAL DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE

CHECK # PERMIT AMOUNT SURCHARGE AMT. FEE GODE RECEIPT # BY:

R N
FORM B {6-29-88) THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A FACILITY/SITE APPLICATION, FORM “A’, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM ‘N HAS BEEN FILED
DATA PROCESSING COPY

N

G

g161¢



STATE OF CALIFORNI WATEA RESOURCES CONTRGQMOARD

FORM ‘B" UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
TANK TANK PERMIT APPLICATION INFORMATION
COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM WITH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FOR EACH TANK.
MARK ONLY [ 1 New PermiT [] 3 RENEWAL PERMIT [} 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION Eﬁ 7 PERMANENTLY CLOSED TANK
ONE ITEM [] 2 iTerm pERMIT [ ] 4 AMENDED PERMIT [ ] 6 TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE [ _]8 TANK REMOVED
FACILITY/SITE NAME WHERE TANK (s insTaLLen:  [3U ¢ Thven ~ ldav P FARMTANK-YES[ | NO [ |
Iy
. TANK DESCRIPTION COMPLETE ALL ITEMS - IF UNKNOWN — SO SPECIFY
A owners Tank Dt (31 )€ B. MANUFAGTURED BY: uJK
C.YEARINSTALLED 10 Y¢S D, TANK CAPACITY N GALLONS 550

[}
il. TANK CONTENTS IF (A.1}, 1S MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM C. IF {A.1}, 15 NOT MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM D.

A ] t MOTORVEHICLEFUEL [ | 2 PETROLEUM 8. C. [} 1 uneapeD [ 2 LEADED P 3 DisseL
[ 3 cHemicaLpropueT [ J 4 ol (X] 1 prODUCT [Jaaasanor [ }saetruet [ )6 aviaTioN GAS
[ 5 nazaroous [ 160 emery [ 95 UNKNOWN [ 2 waste [ ] 7 MeTHanoL [} 99 OTHER (DESCRIBE IN [TEM D, BELOW)
D. IF NOT MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL, ENTER NAME OF
HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE STORED & C.AS. # —— CAS®
1. TANK CONSTRUCTION MARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOX A, B,C, & D
A TYPE OF [ 1 bouBLE waLLED [T] 3 SGLE WALLED WITH EXTERIOR LINER [ ] 95 unknown
SYSTEM [>4]) 2 sieLewawLED [ ] 4 SECONDARY CONTAINMENT [ o0 OTHer
5 1 sreeLnro [} zsramesssteel [ ] 3FoERGLASS [ | 4 STEELCLAD W/FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
B. L‘:’:_:m o ] cowcnere [T 6 rowvivicnione [ | 7AWMNM [ ] & 100% METHANOL COMPATIELE FRP
[] 9 eronze [] wemvanzeosteer [ | ssuniowy [ ] 99 0THeR
¢, INTERIOR []1 RuBgERUNED [ 2 avpunng [ ] serorvimma [ 4 PHENOLICLINING
" LINING [ 5 cassunme [ & unmen [] 95 unknown

[} 'SUINNG MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL? [ | YeS N No [ ] omER

D. CORROSION || 1 POUYETHLENEWRAP [ | 2TARORASPHALT [ Javiviwaap [ ] 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORGED PLASTIC
PROTECTION [ | 5 CATHODICPROTEGTION [ [ 91 NONE D& o5 uuvown [ ] 99 OHeR

IV. PIPING INFORMATION CIRGLE A IF ABOVE GROUND, U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE

A. SYSTEM TYPE A®1 SUCTION A U 2 PRESSURE A U 3 GRAVITY A U 91 NONE A 4 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 QTHER

B. CONSTRUCTION A 1 GINGLEWALLED A U 2 DOUBLEWALLED A U S LNEDTRENCH A U 91 NONE A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER
A 1 STEEL/RON A U 2 STAINLESSSTEEL A U 3 POLYVINVLCHLORIDE(PVC) A U 4 FIBEAGLASSPPE A U 91 NONE
C. MATERIAL A U 5 ALUMINUM A U 6 CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL CLAD W/FRP A U 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE FRF
A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER

V. LEAK DETECTION SYSTEM GIRCL@FOR PRIMARY, OR § FOR SECONDARY, A PRIMARY LEAK DETECTION SYSTEM MUST BE CIRCLED.

0 8 1 VISUAL CHECK P S 2 INVENTORY RECONCILIATION P § 3 VADOSEWELLS P $ 4 ELECTRONICMONITOR P $ 5 GROUND WATER MONITCRING WELLS
0 & 6 PRECISIONTESTING P § 7 PRESSURE TESTING P 8 91 NONE P 5§ 95 UNKNOWN P & 99 OTHER

VI. INFORMATION ON TANK PERMANENTLY CLOSED IN PLACE

1, ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/YR) 2 ESTIMATED QUANTITY GF 3. WAS TANK FILLED WITH

{ A, | 6‘ 9 “') SUBSTANGE REMAINING IN .@— GALLONS INEAT MATERIAL? [‘_‘:l YES @ NO

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY,BL PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

APPLICANT'S NAME {PRINTED & SIGNATURE) DATE
Robent L. S Teyensy (? %}W\g 202790

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY
I S —— — T
COUNTY # JURISDICTION # AGENCY # FACILITY 1D # TANK ID #
CURRENT LOGAL AGENGY FACILITY ID ¥ APPROVED BY NAME PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
PEAMIT NUMBER PERMIT APPROVAL DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE

CHECK # RERMIT AMOUNT l SURCHARGE AMT. - FEE CODE RECEIPT # By

FORM B (6-29-88) THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A FACILITY/SITE APPLICATION, FORM ‘A’, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM'A' HAS BEEN FILED
DATA PROCESSING COPY

oN

8167¢



STATE OF CALIFORNI

TANK

WATER RESOURCES CONTR OARD

FORM ‘B’ UND ROUND STORAGE TANK PR AM

TANK PERMIT APPLICATION INFORMATION
COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM WITH THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FOR EACH TANK.

MARK ONLY || 1 NEWPERMIT e

ONE ITEM [] 2 mTeRM PERMIT K

RENEWAL PERMIT [ 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION Q{L? PERMANENTLY CLOSED TANK
AMENDED PERMIT [] & TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE [_]®8 TaNK REMOVED

FACILITY/SITE NAME WHERE TANK 1S INSTALLED:  [3 € Fhvens — Loy P
v

FARM TANK - YES|_| no [X]

I. TANK DESCRIPTION COMPLETE ALL ITEMS - IF UNKNOWN — SO SPECIFY

v

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCE STORED & CAS. #

A. OWNERS TANK ID # 0 ]jC B. MANUFACTURED BY: UK
C. YEAR INSTALLED 10 ys§¢ D. TANK CAPACITY INGALLONS: |00 O
TANK CONTENTS IF (A1), 1S MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM C. IF (A.1), IS NOT MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM D.
A % 1.MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL || 2 PETROLEUM B. C. [ ] t UNLEADED %2 LEADED (] 3 Diese
+{7] ¢ cHemica probucT [ ] 4 o1 @’{ PRODUCT [] 4 aasadoL. 5 JET FUEL [T] & AviaTION GAS
“[] 5 Hazaroous [] soemery [ ] 95 UNKNOWN (]2 waste [ 7 vetHanoL [ ] 99 OTHER (DESCRIBE IN JTEM D, BELOW)
0. iF NOT MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL, ENTER NAME OF

CAS 4.

“ 1Il. TANK CONSTRUCTION MARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOX 4, B, C, & D

A TYPE OF (] t oouse waiteo [} 2 SINGLE WALLED WITH EXTERIOR LINER [ 95 unnown
SYSTEM [X] 2 SNGLE WALLED [T] 4 SECONDARY CONTAINMENT [ ] 90 oTHer
[ 1 steeLrmon [Jesmmesssteer  [3C) arBeraiass [T 4 STEEL CLAD W/FBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
8. ;‘:f‘r:m o s coucae [ ] spovrvmcroroe [ ] 7aumnow [ ] 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE FFP
[] ¢ eaonze [ ) tocavanzeostere [ Josunkvown [ ] 99 OTHER
c. INTERIOR [ 1 ruspERLINED 1 2 akvouming [)3epoxyUNNG [ 4 PHENOLICLINING
" LINING K] s cLassLInmNG ) [ 55 unwowy
[ ] 1S LINMNG MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH f00% METHANDL? [ ] Yes [ N0 [ ] 99 OTHER
0. CORROSION [ | 1 POLVETHLENEWRAP [ | 2TARORASPHALT [ ] 3 vINYLWRAP [] 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
PROTECTION [ 5 CATHODICPROTECTION [ | 91 NONE (2t o owwoun [ ] 99 0eR
IV. PIPING INFORMATION GIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND, U IF UNDERGROUND, BGTH IF APPLICABLE
A. SYSTEM TYPE A{G) 1 SUCTION A U 2 PRESSURE A U 3 GRAWTY A U 91 NONE A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 DTHER
B. CONSTRUCTION A @1 SINGLE WALLED A U 2 DOUBLEWALLED A U 3 LINED TRENCH A U 91 NONE A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER
A U 1 STEEL/IRON A U 2 STAINLESSSTEEL A U 3 POLYVINYLCHLORIDE(PVC) A U 4 FIBERGLASSPIPE A U 91 NONE
C. MATERIAL A U 5 ALUMINUM A U 6 CONGRETE A U 7 STEEL CLAD W/FAP A U 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE FRP
A v 9 cavanzepsteer A (U) o5 UNKNOWN A U 93 OTHER

V. LEAK DETECTION SYSTEM cmm@mn PRIMARY, OR § FOR SECONDARY, A PRIMARY LEAK DETECTION SYSTEM NIUST BE CIRGLED.

B

8 1 VISUAL CHECK P 8 2 INVENTORY RECONCILIATION P § 3 VADOSEWELLS P 8 4 ELECTRONICMONITOR P § 5 GROUND WATER MONITORING WELLS

8 8 PRECISION TESTING P 8 7 PRESSURE TESTING

P 8 91 NONE P § 85 UNKNOWN P 5 99 OTHER

VI. INFORMATION ON TANK PERMANENTLY CLOSED IN PLACE

e - 1ag"N

1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/YR]}

2 ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF

SUBSTANGE REMAINING Iy

3 WAS TANK FiLLED WITH

_é;.__ INERT MATERIAL? m
GALLONS D YES NO

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

APPLICANT'S NAME (PRINTED & SIGNATURE)

| Roherd L. STevens

QuaAd L, |7 229

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY
—
COUNTY # JURISDICTION # AGENCY # FACILITY ID # TANK ID #
1
CURRENT LOCAL AGENCY FACILITY ID # APPROVED BY NAME PHONE # WITH AREA CODE

1

PERMIT NUMBER

PERMIT APPROVAL DATE

PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE

CHECK #

PERMIT AMOUNT

T SURCHARGE AMT.

FEE CODE

| RECEWPT# BY:

FORM B (6-20-68) TH!S FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A FACILITY/SITE APPLICATION, FORM ‘A’ UNLESS A CURRENT FORM'A’ HAS BEEN FILED
DATA PROCESSING COPY

oN

L1672



